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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D.C. 20535
September 30, 2016

MR. JOHN GREENEWALD JR
THE BLACK VAULT

FOIPA Request No.: 1353123-000
Subject: WILLIAMS, FRANKLIN H

Dear Mr. Greenewald:

Records responsive to your request were previously processed under the provisions of the
Freedom of Information Act. Enclosed is one CD containing 167 pages of previously processed documents
and a copy of the Explanation of Exemptions. This release is being provided to you at no charge.

Documents or information referred to other Government agencies were not included in this release.

Please be advised that additional records potentially responsive to your subject may exist. If this
release of previously processed material does not satisfy your information needs for the requested subject,
you may request an additional search for records. Submit your request by mail or fax to — Work Process
Unit, 170 Marcel Drive, Winchester, VA 22602, fax number (540) 868-4997. Please cite the FOIPA Request
Number in your correspondence.

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national
security records from the requirements of the FOIA. See 5 U.S. C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010). This
response is limited to those records that are subject to the requirements of the FOIA. This is a standard
notification that is given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication that excluded records
do, or do not, exist.

For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”
The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request. Please use this number in all
correspondence concerning your request. Your patience is appreciated.

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States
Department of Justice, Suite 11050, 1425 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001, or you
may submit an appeal through OIP's FOIAonline portal by creating an account on the following web site:
https://foiaonline.requlations.gov/foia/action/public/home. Your appeal must be postmarked or electronically
transmitted within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely. If you submit
your appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked “Freedom of Information Act
Appeal.” Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily
identified.




You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information
Services (OGIS) at 877-684-6448, or by emailing ogis@nara.gov. Alternatively, you may contact the FBI's
FOIA Public Liaison by emailing foipaqguestions@ic.fbi.gov. If you submit your dispute resolution
correspondence by email, the subject heading should clearly state “Dispute Resolution Services.” Please
also cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily identified.

Sincerely,

Dl

David M. Hardy

Section Chief,

Record/Information

Dissemination Section

Records Management Division
Enclosure(s)
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EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552

(A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign
policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order;

related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency;

specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the
matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding
or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld,;

trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential;

inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with
the agency;

personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy;

records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records
or information (' A) could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a
fair trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C ) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, (D)
could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any
private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law
enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence
investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement
investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could
reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any
individual;

contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for
the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or

geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells.
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a
information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding;

material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime
or apprehend criminals;

information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign
policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods;

investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or
privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity
would be held in confidence;

material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant
to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056;

required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records;
investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian
employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished

information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence;

testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service
he release of which would compromise the testing or examination process;

material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person
who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence.
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S = ~ |
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' WFO 161-493 | . '
Card #3 FRANKLIN WILLTAMS \

Calif. assistant Attorney: General in charga of
Constitutional Rights Tvision spoke on ‘struggle of
Negroes for equality in the US at trPaace Institute

%

Peoples World, 3/5/60, p. 3.
.Card #4 FR.ANKLIN WILLIAMS

, Katl. Assn, for Adv:mcement of :Colordd Paople
; To im nenmber -of si:cering committee for mass: meeting on
Feb, 21 at Shaine, Auditorium, Los. Argeles
Daily Peoples: H’orlci 2/5/52, p. 6

-Card #5 FRANKLIN WILLIAMS

Mceting to protcct ban on Hdward Fast at *Br\ooklyn Coliege .
' Spoaker. ..

'l‘he Wotvr‘er', Southersn Eﬂition, 12/21/47, p. 4
» Card #6. FRANKLIN WILLTAMS ' '

‘!{a{:ional Assn, for theé Advancemcnt oﬁ’ 001ored T’eople
‘Speaker at mceting ‘held at. \It. Zion Baptist Church
. om 10/19 at Los. Angsles .. ‘,
* DRW = 10-21=52 p. 3 - , |

1
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Card #7 FRANKLIN H. WILLTAMS

Wiimoss in public¢ hearings “The Abrans C‘ase-!b.stox‘y
' of Communist, Infiltiation at the University of Calif.
‘ ai-. Los Angeloa. '
Ninth report of the Senata Fact—Einding Comm:.ttee s
Cal:lf., 1957 -

Carti #8 FRANKLIN H. WILLIAMS

Leader of the garby—l.ine in caucus P AVC
- New Leader, 3/8/47 p. 5 | A
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IOz SAC, SAN FRANCISCO
FROM: SAC, WFO (161-493)

FRANKLIN: HALL{‘ WILLIANMS
SPY. - PC

‘ReBulet. 6/20/61, cc¢ﬁ¥offiée.
Buded 7/5/61. B A L | o
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’ FRANKLIN WILLI’AMS° b

¥

Card #1 FRANM.IN‘ WILLIAMS

Protcst‘rally'against ban on Communiﬁt Bpodkers at

tnivorsities.
' peaker o .
Daily Worker, 12/16/47, p. 10 | '
» New York State Chairman, Americain Veterans 'CQmmizgg ‘
% . i
. -Gard #2 FRANKLIN WILLIAMS , . F
P ) i e i /5{ %
South Africa Defense Fund » ‘ T ~
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WFO 161-493 . . o

Card #9 FRANKLIN H, WILLIAMS

outham Conferernce for- mman Welfaro«
»Nember, Executzve‘ Bd., NY Cdmm.ttee

Undated Leaflet, “The South is Closer Thart You Think"
published by NY 0ffice. Received about 2/47.

Card #10. FRANKLIN H. WILLIAMS
American Civil-l.iberties Union of Northern Calif.
Re-elected to Bd. of” Directors
ACLU news, p. 3, Ogt. 1958

Regional Director and Counsel of the NAACP

Card “#11 PRANKLIN H. "WILLIAM'S-‘ | q - N lf

,,,,,,

Regional, Director; participant in rally held at " ?
Oakland auditorium of 2/24 - to protest bonb~déath !
68 HARRY MOORE, NAACP 1eader in Florida

l
1

‘Daily Peoples Wox‘ld, 2/25/52 Pe

San Francisco and New York attempt to detarmine
if identical and veport ::.f pertinent., WFO will report files
of HCVA utilized. .
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To: SAC, San Francisco A ; 7
From: vDirector FBI (161-749)

FRANKLIN HALL WILLIAMS SI - PC
ReBulet 6/20/61. -

.SF, Re "Ninth report, Un-American Activities in o~
California, 1957 " California Legislature. Pages 109, 110, 116,
118, 120, 121, 123 and 124 refer to Williams (100-15252-98 encl)
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TELETYPE -~ URGENT
TO: Shc, BAI.'I‘IMORE
FROM: .  SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (161-181)
FRANKI:IN HALL WILLIAMS; SPEGIAL INQUIRY; PEACE. conps. :
bé
REBULET JUNE TWENTY LAST, - GIVEN AS p7C

REFERENCE, Is STAYING UNTIL, FRIDAY AM AT THE HOTEL. DUPONT,
WILMINGTON, DELAWARE BAL‘I‘IMORE HANDLE

DWK sva

- San Franelsco s , S . )
(az)sureau (info)(Am) : : /%A/

aM %g/qa %344«0/?09- #3«;/ 7?5/ /
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DF\TE&.LM&DQB f__S___.}_A. /

2 ?3-}”?‘2 . ;71 2LICE ] 'NOT RECORDED
: ;F‘*'B L 12 _JUN 29 188
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TO: SAC, NEW YORK

" FROM: SAC, WFO (161-493)

FRANKLIN HALE WILLIAMS
SPI-PEACE CORPS
Re Bulet 6/20/61.
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TO DIRECTOR AND SAC ALBANY

FROM SAC NEW YORK 291540

{ FRANKL IN HALféaILLIAMS, SP! - PEACE CORPS, REBULET JUNE 20 ,
LAST TO WASHINGTON FIELD, BUDED JULY 5 NEXT. APPOINTEE, b7
BORN OCTOBER 22, 1917, FLUSHING, NEW YORK, CURRENTLY RESIDING
IN CALIFDRNIA AND -EMPLOYED AS ATTORNEY FOR STATE GOVERNMENT

= AT TIME OF APPLICATION. PREVIQUSLY EMPLOYED AS ATTORNEY AND

REGIONAL SECRETARY OF NAACP. EMPLOYED DURING SUMMER OF 1941

3 AT WARDEN HOTEL, SARATOGA SPRIN NEW YORK AS BELLHOP AND
‘ RESIDED IN CARE OF
- | | wAs MEMBER OF NATIONAL LAWYERS. GUILD AN ‘

' AMERICAN VETERANS COMMITTEE. ALBANY VERIFY EMPLOYMENT AN
RESIDENCE AND CONDUCT APPROPRIATE CHECKS,

r RECE | VED: 1:23 PM RADIO /ék7élll
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Ehe intclligence contained in the above message is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is .wggested that it be suuably
Jap hrased inorder to protect the Bureau’s cryptograpluc systems. e S
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PLAIN TEXT -

. AIRMAIL

| eac, EL PA.,Q
.sm, mmnmab (161~316)

FR&HKLIN HALL WILLIAMS

 SPECIAL INQUIRY - PEACE CORES R

. Re Bu.'&e‘h to ¥FO dated 6/"9/01. ,
Fcr infamatian Bl Paso, appofmta@ ber'n 10/22/19;( 3

| Flushing,

No¥e, ASN 3233318’4
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. DA 161-316

’ Réferral/Consult

161-HQ-749 Section 1 FDPS PG 29
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BA 161-316

Referral/Consult

‘Bl P&aa~cnnﬁuct appropriate inves%igatian4

¥PO review above cross rererencas and 1f identical
report pertinent informpation. .

~ Report follows.

& 161-HQ-749 Section 1 FDPS PG 30
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TITLE OF CASE 0 ’ . | Reprtmageby = R ETEE
FRANKLIN HALL WILLIAMS Ic| I . nip
s i _ CHARACTER'OF CASE - Y
- j b7C
SPECIAL INQUIRY - PEACE CORPS
S:yn‘opsf.;:‘ ———— o > -
REFERENCE:
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- UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT -OF JUSTICE S
'FEDERAL BUREAU. OF INVESTIGATION . ' -
- !_éopy ipi: . _ :
16 | - : BALTIMORE, MARYLAND
Report’of: : - . - Office St
Date: 6/29/61 ’ - T
ﬁ'Fielc! (D—f:ficc;liii’e No.: BA 1 61‘ 3‘1 6 e o _vBu‘reauTFile No | . .
 Titler ‘ £ . 0 T : ]
©  FRANKLIN HALL WILLIAMS — °- ’ -
5 -y Kt * SPEGIAL INQUIRY - PEACE CORPS
,-"isy“beﬂs"‘ Filés of ¢G-2 reviewed and pertinent information contained
- - therein has been utilized - o 7 p o "
» ~ 7=; T s = RUC - , - . o ) 1‘:: o -
: DETAILS: . . B
= s L # o The files of G-2, U.Ss Army Counterintelligence
Records Facility, Fort Holabird, made available by .a
- representative of that agency were: reviewed on 6/28/61,.
. ' " fhe -pertinént information” coiitained in G=2 files
T re the appointee has been utilized By the Federal Bureau of
o Investigation in. conducting this investigation. .
~w b ) ] - 2 7 . 5
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+jts” oonbents are. not to be distributed outside your agency.
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s ‘ Date: 6/30/61
Transmit the following in —_ : Plain Text

(Type in plain text or code)

2
— o . cmnds e RS E— — —— —— — — — —— —
*

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

TO: Director, FBI

FROM: SAC, Pniladelphia (161-158)
Subject: FRANKLIN HALL WILLIAMS
SPI - BC
BUDED ‘7/5,/61

ReBUlet 6/20/61 and New York airtel 6/23/61;

, - b Records at Lincoln University, Oxford, Pa., show
that on application for admission dated 3/16/37 WILLIAMS
1isted following employments:

‘ " June 1930 to September 1930 = FRANK C. OSMERS,
75 West 47th Street, New York City (messenger)

June 1934 to September 1934-New York Ubban
League .(counselor)

February 1936 to date of application - GEORGE
PHONG, 545 West 59th Street, New York City
(Chauffeur)
Applicant's file also contains a letter to the
., Dean- of Men dated 10/24 /45 stating he forgot the address he
.1isted onh his original application but believed he listed
33-05 Murray Street, Flushing, N. Y. He stated he actually
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»
was 1llving at 144-37 Barclay Avenue, Flushing, N, Y., immediately

He asked the Dean

prior to admittance to Lincoln University.
of Men to state in answer to any correspondence that he
lived at 33-05 Murray -Street, Flushing, N, ¥Y,, at time of
registration, and his address did not change at any time.
His reason wasg that at that pertod of hls life he was moved
back and forth between his unclet!s home and his grandfathert's
residence at 144-37 Barclay Avenue, Flushing, N, Y., .and he is
not sure of the exact dates. . A notation .on the margin of his
letter indicated this request was granted.

: New York verify- above employments and conduct
neighborhood if not already done., -
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F L ] LLIAMS T s
SPI-PEACE CORPS
o

REFERENCE

San Francisco teletype dated 6/27/61.
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Report of: = , i F— . » éff{cgs AT ey s T
Date: - SA| | _ BALTIMORE .
: June 30, 1961 o ) .
‘Field Office File No.: i 161—325 ) ) - « . Btregu File No.?:_ .- E§C - S ) ‘j
. o _ ) - & - . - * ] ¢ - _x-
Tite: - . _FRANKLIN HALL WILLIAMS . . ~ 3
. . H R o T : - MR ¢
» ) _ ' ] i . :"X (‘
 Chatocter: -+ SPECIAL INQUIRY - PEACE CORPS - L
Synopsis: N S . = i ¥ - o ‘“ ) ) 'j . « s ) 7 - .
Reference, states applicant person ~ >; :
of good: character, habits.; reputation, loyalty anhd &

T -associates. _States applicant man of- moderate»drinking
habits who always makeé neat ‘and .conservative personal-
apgearange and enjoys good,health Recommends applicant-
highly. - - - o/

| T aqudshs T it sy -

© MOl NFORMATIONCONERRED
DETATLS: AT ViILMINGTON DELAWABESE?—EEN 1S UNCLABSYSI_EIED (L 3‘?:

REFERENCE - :

. . s o e ey

s s On June 98 1q61 | la - - o ]

| |in T -

The-San-Franclsca, California areas; was interviewed at = = =+

_.'the DuPont Hotel; WiIﬁiﬁ@fGﬁ, Delaware, and advised - - 5
as follows - . . e 5% 2 i

3

He has known -the applicant as a friend and . o = o®
»social‘acquaintance in-the San Franciscod;: California aréa .-
during the -past eight. years and.:considets -him to. be an
outstanding American .citizen. He is a man.of good

~ " “character, -habits and reputation His loyalty to the.
= United States and the duality of His associates are ‘
”beyond,reproach He is.-g man of moderate drinking habits,

This document contains nextfxer reoommendatfons nor. conclusxons of the FBL. It is_the property of the FBI, and Is ’Ioaned to your:agency; ‘it and
its contents are ot to be dxstnbuted outside you: agency.
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‘ dresses- neatly and conservatively and enjoys good

' T ' ) ; . = Y - o
BA 161-325 ]
LJG :mes ) ) ) -
- ‘ » ’ 3

health. He recomménded the applicant for a position »
of confidence and trust. He added that the applicant's o
wife, L ]4is a very reputable person who is highly A
regarded by all. e
C - b7C
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU, OF INVESTIGATION
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. - . - _ - 2 i

Repott o SE| | . Ol  ST. LOUIS }gg“ -4
. Date: June 30, 1961 _ o ] ] A
Field (Sffice Fiie No,: SL 161—461 - s o ) Buredu File'No.: K
Te . "' FRANKLIN HALT vIizams - - -

Chaacter . SPECIAL INQUIRY - PEACE CORPS

synopﬂs

WILLIAMS served in U S, Army from 5/8/42 to’ "11/19/43.,
Received honorable discharge due: to: physical disabili’cy.

~RUG-
DETATLS ; |
AT ST. LOULS; MISSOURL. . z

Referral/Consult

A freea’ ”/1>A3 7803 , fce &34//775,
~ ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED - o

S * HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED b
‘ ‘ DATEG-1+-80 _BYSp-S- W &

161 HQ- 749 SECTION 1 PAG.E. %ﬂ- clusions of..the FBL It is the property of the FBI.and is loaned to your agencey; it and_
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Reporting Office ) ) Offico of Origin A Dato Investigative Poriod
SAN FRANCISCO BUREAU 6/30/61 6/23/61 - 6/30/61
TITLE OF CASE o ) ) Report made by Typed By:
SA DONALD W. KUNO - R

, (/ . CHARACTER OF CASE
FRANKLIN HALIL WILLIAMS '

SPECIAL INQUIRY - PEACE CORPS

. Synopsist .
; REFERENCES
./ Bulet to Washington Field, dated 6/20/61. . '
/ ‘/Buairtel to San Francisco, dated 6/21/61,
/,f ! " Buairtel to San Francisco, dated 6/23/61. (M)
-/ . i
j§/ . /Vashington Field airtel to San Francisco, dated 6/23/61.
/ / New York airtel to Bureau, dated 6/23/61.
./ ' V4 7 N
J L~San Francisco teletype to Baltimore, dated 6/27/61.
- Ruc - DECLSSIED By, .9.??.3.44%&4
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Cmseess Q4
7 "% "UNITED ‘STATES: DEPARTMENT ‘OF JUSTICE oo
- - FEDERAL.BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION o

Copyjoi‘
Repott of; SA DONALD W KUNO - ‘Offic:  SAN FRANCISCO
,Da!e,-f June 30 1961 : ’
Hddommﬁhrb4461;181. T “Buieay File Nog:
- Te FRANKLIN: HALL WILLIAMS. ST f ‘

Cmmda=ngcIAL INQUIﬁI ~ PEACE CORPS

v

Synopsxs

Appointee was born 1Q/22/l7, Flushing, NeW'York He has resided

- in the Sah Francisco Bay ared. since 1950 when he was. transferred
by the NAACP to bécome West-Coast Regional Director. He 48

. married; has two sons. From 10/59 to 4/61, he was Assistant :
Attorney General of the State. of California in the Fair Employ- .~
ment Practices Section. He i8 highly regarded by former ‘asgociates,
employer, neighbors, and acquaintances. He is regarded as.

) aggressive, capable,,and highly intelligent His: loyalty o

- the United ‘States is unquestioned He 'is. recomménded for employ-
ment in a responsible position,by acquaintances.(q) .

~ RUC -
DETAILS o

AT SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.,

nEm; s{y-mo BY, 7 /5“"6

-0‘0,&1..&..@

This document contams neither, x-ecomxnendations _por conclusions of -tho FBL It-is the property of the® FBL and is. loaned to your ageney;. it and -
. its eontenis are; not to be,d!stnbutedouts!de ‘your agency. X
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The following investigation was conducted by
SA, DONALD ‘W, KUNO:

Information concerning ‘the Appointee at the

San Francisco YExaminend, dally mewspaper, was reviewed -on.
June 26, 1961, Biograpﬁical data dated December 6, 1956,
reflected that Appointee then resided at 4160 Coylombe L
Drive, Palo ALb6, Cdlifornia. He was Regional Diréctor of
the Natiohal Associafion for the Advancement. of Colored
, People -(NAACP), 690 Market Street, San Francisco., He

¥ was born October 27, 1917, at Flushinc, New York. His

« parents weré ARTHUR R. WILLIAMS and ALINDAIOWRY, He.
obtained an A.B. DegTrée at Lincoln University, Pénnsylvania,

. .and arLL.B. Degree from the School of Fordham
University. Hei | ian-lMay 27; 19Uk,
and had two sons. i

and| - born) W)

) In an article dated March 29, 1984, the Appointee
was réported to have made a speech at the Qakland auditorium -
on ‘March 28, 1954, in which he warned Negroes against )
organizations purporting +t0 fight for Civil Rights which

w often purposely raise -the ¢ry of racial dgscrimination-to
create’ dissention, He said, ®Do not be fooled by these
organizations., They seek only to distort and subvert,”

He declared that a réeporter from the t‘"Daily People!s
World" (DPW), a West Coast Communist nevispaper, had been
Thrown out of thé rally because the Communist Party

1is one of these groups. [q)

The July. 29, 1959, issue reflected bhat the o -
<Appointee Had been appointed as hiéad, of £he New Constitutional
Rights Séction in the California Sta.te Departmentcf’ Jastice -
to protect eivil 1iberties. The article statéd that
WILLIAMS was a partner in a San Francisco law firm, and
was a. member of the New Yok and Califoirnia Bar Associations. (9)

T in an artiele dated April 1, 1961; 1t was
disclosed that the Appointee ha.d béen appointed on March 31 1961 P




 SF- 161-151

~‘Peac,e, Qorps Director, SARGENT SHRIVER ﬂﬁ/

DWK/mb
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- The material in the 1ibrary at the San. Francisco
"ChronicleW was reviewed. on June 26, 1961, It contained ‘ ]
no- additional information.@A, . ) - =

| The material on the Appointee at the San Francisco E
"NeWs '¢all Bulletin® was réviewed on. Juné- 23, 1961, The
biographical .data as of September 25, 1950, reflected . that
at that $imé he resided*in Berkeley and had been West. Coast -
Régional Secretary—Counsel for the NAAGP since 1945 after. -
graduating as_an honor student from Fordham School of- Law
where hé was an Associate Editor of the "Fordham Law Review."
He was a veteran of World War II anhd a former member of the
National Plannihg Board of the American Veteran*s Committee. °

=y

. He became a member of" the New‘York‘Bar in 1945 and practice&

before the- United States Supreme Court in January, 19 9 (Fd

The Appointee was contacted in connection with an

.official investigation of the. FBI by SA.JAMES DUNPHY. in January,

1952, At that time the Appointee related instances of his anti-~
comminist feeling and specifically mentioned the expulsion,of a
chapter. of the NAACP: in Arizona because it was controlled and :
dominatéd by Communists. He advised that his anti-commnist . _°"
sentiments were'Well-known to’ the Communist  Party. ‘The Communist
Party (CP) has been -designated by ‘the Attorney Geneéral of the

United States &as. being within the purview of Executive Order

10450. On October 17, 1952, ‘he told SA DUNPHY that any evidence . - -

that came to his attention that an individual or even a Chapter

.of .the NAACP was Communist Party controlled he,-did not hesitate
‘in expelling the individual or even afwhole chapter, It was

his expressed desire to eliminate all CP mémbers froms the ranks.
of the NAACP, He advised that frequently the' NAACP functions -

- Were attended only by “reportens’ of . the- West :Coast communist

newspaper "The Daily People's WOrldf which sent" reporters
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to cover the functioh. As a result, Appointee's name
frequently appearfqdin the #Daily People's World" with
- portions of his speech taken out of context, (@) )

The *Daily People's World" February'ao, 1953,
carpriéed an. article stating six Nbrthern California Negroes -
including the Appointee, were formally sworn. to the - - N
California State. Bar on February'iil ( ) : )

ek - .

The Ninth Report, ”n—.merican Activitiés in
California 1957," & reportio.mbheSénate Fact-Finding - :
Committee en un-American activities to, the 1957'regular T
California Legislature, Sacraniento, from pages 109 o o - \ J
;through 125 refer to ‘the NAACP, (g ‘ , . T

“The following Is a- quote from page 109 ; -

"In ordér to waim NAACP members against the 4
ovértures of ‘these subversive groups and publicationsw Mr.(L( :
: Franklin Williams, West Coast. Regional Officerxof the. //

. "'Kbep your eyes wide open.. - .. »?' .
© 0 "iponty get sucked inl = ‘ °
. . "ufhége groups, organizations and'publications aré.
attempting to mElead the Negro community: . .California ILabor
Sg¢hool, Civil Rights. 'Congréss (CRC); (National) Negre
ILabor: Council; ‘The Militant (newspaper), People!s Woxld -t
“(neWSpaper), Political Affairs (magazine h’ ol g

"!They say'ﬁhey are “wWorking for your ¢ivil rights,"
but they work among us in the interest of the Conmmunist Party
oxr ather subversive and un—American movemenxs.(}{)

" i1check and double~check before you sign pétitions,
attend meetings, serve on “"defense'committees, or'Join
or contribute to questionable organizations.

e ey
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"'Keep your éyes wide open "Zu /
’.I‘he report stated that this circular was.

w:l.dely read by members of the NAACP throughout the entire;

West -Coast, (bl )

The California fabor School, . (.GRC, National
Negxro Labor .couneil haye ‘been designated by the Attornéy
General -of the ‘United States as within the purview of "
Executive Order 10450. Lu, :

"The Militant" is the o:f.'f:l.cial newspaper of the
Socialist Worker!s Party which has. ‘beeni designated by the .

Attorney Geheral of theé. Unibted States as within the
purview of, Executive Ordex- ;LOH50 Lu ) B

Jll?olzl.’t',:I.catl Affairs" was: an official CP monthly X

¢

theoretical magazine. (u)

‘I‘he Appointee!s testimony before this committee

is recorded on pages 116 through 125, He discusséd the
, ,problems of the NAACP eXperienced in California’ referrihg
_to. cases heard, "with -callous hypocrisy, the Communist
‘apparatus miIked every major case: where a: Negro had.
become .embroiled with the law ih some sérious offense,.
draining the incidént of every vesbtige of its propaganda

value: and ‘then completely dgnoring the 1ndiv:!.dua1 invoived,” @)

It was pointed out in his testimony that. the

NAACP _polioy precluded its gending any more news releaseérﬁ )
or photographs to the "People!s World" and, therefore, it -

should be .obvious to the "Peopleils World™ that any
- coverage of affairs, events, conferences, oxr meetings -
.Sponsored: by the NAACP i1s considered undesirable by the

NAACP (u )

-
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" 690 Marke

»®

Y
~jears. ~She stated there was no question‘in,her mind but that

he was loyal to the United States and that he is a man of great

ability -and ‘tremendous energy. Shé stated he wad capable in’
whatever line of endeavor he attempted, whether it was investi-
gation of a.problem on a broad scale or deftailed organizational
and administrafive work. She sald she had known him while he
‘was working in a legal capacity for the NAACP in the East and
-was a,neighbor of his when he lived in‘Berkeley in Decemben,
1950, She had worked with him in the office from 1952 until

he .obtained a job.as Assistant Attorney‘General in Charge of
Fair Employment Practices for the State of California with .
offices in San Francisco. She 'kt ~contact with

him and his family. She regards and the two

boys as well mannered, loyal and reputable, She went on to
describe the Appointee as a man of initlative, energy and
understanding. She recommended him highly for any position

of trust with the U, S. Government. She added that hé Had

been untiring in his efforts to. oust Communists and -all -obher

subversive elements from the NAACP. The 1nterv1ew was_on June 27,

2l

1961, e ot
\FD | on Jurne
27, 1961, stated] [Taw £irm

with the Appointee Trom August, 1957, untll he tTookK hils position
with the State of California in 1959.. She described him as a
man: with-a €irm, strong personality, as ‘being efficient, con-
scientious, profoundly‘intelligent, thorough in his work, and .
capable in office procedure. She' described him as a debached
thinker and stated he was above reproach as to character,
assoclates, reputation, and loyalty to the United States. She
described him as "inspirational" in laying groundwork for any
new programs and recommended him highly for a reponsible posi-
tion with the U, S, Government.\u)

Y

would not question his loyalty to the~U S Governient.

stated he had known the Appointee since 1957 8s. a. business
partner but .d1d not mow him in a social way. He stated that
the Appointee had been active in the NAACP and that it was his
oplnion that the Appointee had been sent to the West Coast in
ordey to clean up: the subversive elements in the<NAACP in that

-

F » ( “”
,)r}‘?'- /:“/fnbh ’-f» “Ir 41
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area. He stated that “the Appointee was relatively lnactive in
. the American Civil Liberties Union as most of his time was.
- taken with thée NAACP. He described the Appointee as intelligent
personable, energetic, . extremely articulate, and loyal to the
U. S. Government, He recommended the Appoinbtee for a responsible
job with the U, S. Government., The interview was on June 27, 196 l(}i)
fn Jay = f Z»I
statgéfﬁe“had
known the AppoIntee well sInce he came GO the San Franclsco area
in 1950, They had worked closely ‘together in the NAACP and,he
has visited at his home on numerous occasions,
stated that the Appointee is aggressive, intelligent; Imaginative,
very alert, and mentally agile; He stated the only wealmess that
he could think of the Appointee has is that he has a téndency t6
"$ake authority and run away with it.™ stated that
thig trait had beén of considerable benefit to the NAACP because,
as a minority group, it was often neceﬁsann_fnr_a_.eader to be
extraordinarily firm in his stand, but questioned
whether in a positlon of 'powér", the Appointee might have a
31ight tehdency to misuse that power in his desire to get things
done, recommended. the Appointee highayv for his
responsible position with the Peace Corps. He vouched for the
Appointeets loyalty to the United States and stated that hé had
been untiring in his successful effort to rout out Communists

and dther subversive elénients from thée NAACP.. He i fas 1nterv1ewed ]
on June 2|7, 1961.04) -~ me i e ,I.//ﬁ

[y on June 27, 1961,

]
{
stated that he had known the Appointee since he came to California 3
and had worked closely with him in the NAACP. He described the
Appointee as able, brilliant, a good ¢itizen who expresses him- I
self well; and recommended him vexry highly for a responsible
position with the U, S. Government. He stagfd_he_knem_the1Appointee
bothlsoeially and in business. He describe as a
very personable'lady and the two sons as well brought up boys.[q)

) | |State Attorney - /zi,
Generalt's Orflce, State Office vic Centér; on June — {—

28, 1961, stated that he had worked with the Appointee for two
years while the Appointee was in charge of the Fair Employment ‘Y
Practices Division of the State Attorney Generalt!s Office. He
described the Appointee as a man of high caliber, well qualified
and well: sutted to his present job as a top administrator in the
néw Peace Corps. He stated that he ‘had learned of the Appointee's
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present position when: the Appointee*left his Job: as Assistant— ; -

Attorney General,

- of" subversive. individuals and organizations-and could recognize

them,

highly Tor sucE

- M:a STA ]

He stated the- Appointeg had a good knowledge

said he ‘knew 'of no one he- would:recommend more
Job with)the U. 8, Government (ﬂ) )

- -5 (- i ? ]
“ﬁOSK; Attorney General, State of California,

- by Appointee.gx)

“State Office Building, 'San Francisco, stated on -June 28, 1961,

- that. he had Known the Appointee since 1957 and in Octow )

hé had appointed FRANKLIN NILLIAMS’to the position of Ass nt
Attorney Gerieral in Charje “of the Fair Employment Practices : ,
Division ag a man 'he .felt best qualified for the -position and
Mr. WILLIAMS had not failed him in any Job‘which.he had., Mr. -

k WILLIAMS was equally interested in: furthering the interest of all

xminority groups and Mr, MOSK stated. he was vexy sorry to 16s8¢e the,
Appointee. but did. not want to stand in his way.

-Appdintee as brilliant, articulate, knowledgeable, ‘and. COnscientious.;

He would not question thé Appointeets loyalfy”to the United States,
He sald Appointee had’ termimated ‘his position as Assistant Attorney
General in April 1961 in order to accept his, present position with

the' Peace CorpsTTgfyb”‘

Confidential Infonnants whohave some knowledgeeof

a subversive activities, including,Communist activities, An

Northerh California were contacted and have ho information pa S
indicating mémbership or sympathy in any subversive organization
- b7D

‘ SF T-1,| |
advised on February 2K; 1959, that Communist. Party mémbers in fhe
San Francisco area have always felt that-there was hothing that
could be done with thé NAAGP mainly because FRANKLIN WILLIAMS -
‘Was Regional Director. The Communists, according to,SF T~1,|_‘
congider FRANKLIN WIELIAMS -as. "quite a peactionary’ Personmcga(ug

_He described the {‘7

3
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The following investigation was conducted by
SA BURNEY ‘I’HREADGILL JR, on June 28, 1961

] - AT BERKELEY CALIFORNIA .- L
_NEIGHBORHOODS PR ‘ R R
. I L - . ) T b6 oo
1906 -Jones: ,Street. ) U s - o pIC -

advised that she
recalled e amily 1iv a Jones Street in’ the

~.eéarly 1950s and considered then to be persons of unquestionable‘

" character, loyalty, and associatés. (u ) P

-«

. T “advised that ‘she
. « - has resided In the nelghborhood since and recalled FRANKLIN ;
' WILLIAMS residing-at 906 Jones Street, DUT was unable to recall
him wel“l enough to comment concerning his character or loyalty [W

« advised that she hasv/
.« ddved. in the neighborhood ror 1ess than ten years and does not

© peéall thé WILLIAMS family residing at 906 Jones Street., (U ) -
o \ AT ALBANY _CALIFORNIA. L | ‘

10-‘59‘70 Monroe Street

. L and. [ a1l )
. . adviged that. they had lived in this apartment. ‘building for : l/ o
= less than tén years and that they are unable to.récall WILLIAMS V'@ -
i . - ever having resided there. : The apartment building has changed
. hands. since 1950 and is. under new management (q / i . "
There was no arrest record for Appointee at the
Albany Police Department(q ) L .
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The followidig investi g;ation was conducted by bé ‘
SA| S . b7C
AT PALO ALTO CALIFORNIA, y 77 / oy
| 7 0L0 /Z}/fr[i Ziwgfﬁl i
. -4
E . and_ Vb
[ on June 275 1961, .advised tlmh.as&l»béen well % I
acquainted FR, WILLIAMS; his wife __1and their A
two sons pnd| ages. approximately and T
. respec’cively, ince ey Jmoved into the.resIdence at 4160 . \
‘Coulombe in 1954, They sba’ced the WILLIAMS were well regarded ‘
. in the reighbdrhogd and they. kney of né Peason to question their
1 ylLa/l harfcter .agsociates
an[ /'f J, e

[advised that thé WILLTAMS moved tg =~ — -~~~ --

‘ D, C. about a week ago. 64) s . -
; /{;.iilﬁ e records of ’che Palo Albo Credit Buregau we_re searched

] oh. June 27, 1961, and satisfactor
.- . for FRANKLIN H. WZ[LLIAMS angd’ wife
L" to 4160 Coulombe Driye in July, 1952

S tWo sons ‘were ages in 1952., Cq) T e Mg .

B The records of the P;alb;Ali;n_Eoﬂd_ce;liepartment were . °
.- searched on.June 27, 1961, by and no informatidn
T ' iaent:tfiable with. WILLIAMS his wife, or. sons was. i‘ound G"]
A'l‘ SAN JOSE GALIFORNIA L
| Santa ‘Glara County Sherits s office, - |

on June 28, 1961, advised the récords. of that. office had Hho -
inﬂormation identiﬂj.able with WIL?GIAMS, his wife, or sons.(u]

B

and

b -
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Esl‘g_ﬂoumd_nz_imms.tizzltion wasvcondu_.cted by b7C

California State

[ _ |
Bar; on June- 2, 1901, -advised that FRANKLII\[ HALL WELLIAMS was*ﬂ 5

admitted to practice February 11, 1953 3 and has since been 2
,member in good: standing.. (u) o - .

Ty
California State Bar, has

>previously adviged that records oi‘J grievances filed with 'the
~Bar are not available to outside agencies U"

o The followigg investigation was. cqhducted‘? by )
»':—/s‘ I et - Ioe

. e Gn June 27, 1961, tié;reggnﬂélgﬁ_rhe.san Francisco .
Police Department, checked by contained ne reoord )

of the Appointee @)

San Francisco Retail, Credit Association; advised that the

v

- -

record ,for the Appointee is f‘avorable.cu ) o=

‘The following investigation was conduoted by
- Ic| I Co :

I | of the Credit Buresu of the = . -
Greater East Bay, which includes Berkeley, California, advised
on: J'une 27 2 1961 that Appointee'&s credat record is- favorabme Y )

i&

- : The Berkeley Police Department on June 27, 1961, had -
no record ‘of the Appointee. (u )
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On- June 27, 1961 I |




UNITED STATES DDPARTMENT OF J’USTICE ; CoF

— FEDERAL BUREAU: OF INVESTIGATION ) -
“IhR@&J%me ero - hop Federal Office Buildin = -
- File No.. SF 1 1‘181 . R F AT Center o= g o aj= = 2. 7
Yetm w4 L - . San Franéiscd-2,. California TN N -
2 e T —June 30, 1961 ., - - B

¢ a- £ S o=

R FRANKLINHALLWILLIAMS
: . 'SPECIAL INQUIRY - BEACE CORPS . - = =

- All sources referred to‘ in the report of Special L SFEs ==
- Agent DONALD W. KUNO, dated June '30; 1961; at San: Francisco, -
California, have mmished» reliable 1nformat:lon in the past % _
) IR This is furnished for:your information~ and should- i ST f
e not be disgeminated to unauthorized persons ge3d xagencies. L S
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UNITED. STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTfCE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVEST IGAT!ON

* ED:204 (Revi3:359) - -
,yhﬁj-i}
i, .
"C(gpy.'i'oﬂ: - 5
-Repoﬂ of: . SA
Date: 7/ L/o6l
Field.Office File No.»
e 161143

i

- Characier

FRANKLIN HALL WILLIAMS

&

Bureay File No.;

SPECIAL INQUIRY = BEACE .CORPS

i
*Synopsisy "

Employment, Warden Hotel verlfled
Sprlngs, New York verlfied

i

DETAILS'

AT SARAIOGA SPRENGS NEW YORK

U C-

the hotel for bellhops back as far as 1941 ‘He stdted however ”
that ‘he recalied the' applzcant very‘well ‘
‘WILLIAMS was employed ag asbellboy at the. hotel durlng ﬁhe

On June 30, 1961
Watden Hotel adv1sed there were no records maintained in

et S Y

‘ o -lomg'e; ALBANY,NE‘J YrORK ‘

Residence Saratoga
Credlt and’ ctiminai negatlve.

Summer'months of 1941, 1942 1943 and 1

nrine.

LI

rhis time WIBLIAMS re31ded
7 Saratoga Springs; _New York.

-—ww

He: stated that

AL INFO'?MAHGN CONTAINEB
HERE lN IS UNCLASSIFIED )

At ~¢0DVS,

its contents are not to be distributed ouf.side your agency.

g

.

7« » o ’
= 102?$Q 323%{2?%i>

This document: eon(a!ns ‘neither- reoommendatlons nor- conclusions of the FBL It.ls the- propex-ty of- the EBI. and ls loaned to yoir, agency; 1t and

1b7C
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AL 161-143

i
an excellent employee, a man of outstanding character, and
a fine American citizen. He stated he was a person who
maintained good associates and one whom he would highly
recommend for -a position of urust.

On June 30, 1961, Sexgeant Saxatoga
Springs Police Department, advised there was no record for
FRANKLIN HALL. WILLIAMS in the files of this Police Department.

On June 30, 1961 I | Adirondack
» Credlt Setvice, Saratoga Springs, New York, adv1sed\there was.
no record of FRANKLIN HALL WILLIAMS'in the files of this
Credlt Bureau.

ofa
n-

bé
b7cC




Airtel -

To:  SAC, El Paso

Frori: Director,. FBI
'FRANKLIN HALL. WILLIAMS

ST = .PC
Buded: 7/5/61

t

(161-12)

(161-749L<Z2

Reurep of SA

7/6/61

.".

7/3/61 and BA airtel 6/29/61.

Review microfilm for accuracy of 'newspaper letters menﬁioned:j

reairtei.

Tolsor"
«Belmont ..

" Mohr

‘Callahan }‘ ‘ " ) -
Gl 0 prs éng .o g
DeLodch Y - gl )
Evans

Malone peeee
Rosen
“Sullivan
Tavel e
T;ouprurﬁ wohuals
Tele: RO tepmemme

Inqx'um' e_..,.._‘..._:_..)

(«ndy S—— X L

*‘
.4-

MAIL ROOM C”ﬁ recerypg onr Lol

"

Include contents of letters in details of supplemental
-,report to. reach Bureau 7/12/61- without fail.

: ’_ - - 4« ‘

. "COMNM:EBI
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‘ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
r Roporting Office ) "| ofiice of Ozigin - — Date B Investigative Perfod i :ﬁ T
__EL PASO _BUREAU . 7/3/61 - 7/3/61
TITLE OF CASE’ (/ TS 7 7] Reportmaddhe — T T Typed Ep g
FRANKLIN HALL WILLIAMS -1 SA bg bcC
| CHARACTER OF CASE o D T
SPECIAL INQUIRY - PEACE CORPS
Synopsis: = e —

‘ ~ REFERENCE | S,
« Baltimore airtel to El Paso .dated 6/29/61.
- RU¢ -

ADMINISTRATIVE DATA

Inquiry on -7/3/61, at The El Paso Times and
Herald-Post Newspapers: determlned the only record malntalned
regarding a letter published by either The El Paso
‘Herald-Post or The E1l Paso Times is the particular edition
in which the letter appeared; and this récord is kept - #
in the: form of microfilm. Tnasnuch as referencedvcom- '
munication set forth both lettets publlshed by The EL1 .
Paso Times and: The E1 Paso Herald Post from the appointee,
no effort was made to locate the particular editions s’f47
reflectlng theé publlcatlon of these letters. K1§f
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" Title:

~

Copy fo:

Rc;pori of:

Date:

Field Off

Character: SPECIAL INQUIRY - PEACE 'CORPS

Synopsis:

/f' E1;204 (Rev. 3-3-50) Q ) o O - -
g -, e - . .

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT -OF JUSTICE ' .
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

SA : : Office: EL. PASO, TEXAS
7/3/61
ice File No: EP 161-12 ) Bureau File No.:

- FRANKLIN HALL WILLIAMS

Appointee was patient .at William Beaumont ‘General Hospital,
El paso, Texas, 10/1/42 to 12/17/42 4/13/43 to 11/19/43; ’
medical record since retired. Records El Paso Police
Department, ELl Paso County Sheriff's Office, El Paso Credit
Bureau, 48th MP (CI) Detachment, Fort Bliss, Texas, and

CIC, Fort Bliss, Texas, negative re appointee.

- , - RUC_ - #3:4,798)
| G083 %‘ _
DETAILS : - AL INEO! N’;’\'ﬂo‘ CONTAINED

‘ {CLASSIFIED &‘ ]
AT EL PASO, TEXAS: %%%E%B;&O,\BYS g_:.g—fl 5 <

' MISCELLANEOUS

Registrar's Office, William Beaumont General Hospital, -
advised on July 3, 1961, the only record now available
at the hospital regarding the appointee is in the fdrm
of an index name card which reflected the appointee as
FRANKLIN H. WILLIAMS, Private, Army Serial Number -

32 333 184, was a patlent at Wllllam Beaumont General
Hosp1ta1 from October 1, 1942, until December 17, 1942,
and again from April 13 1943, until November 19, 1943.
She stated this card further 1nd1gated the appointee had
been transferred to William Beaumont General Hospital

from Fort Huachuca, Arizona. She advised medical recoxds

This document contains neither rec

tions nor conclusions of the FBL It is the property of the FBI and-is loaned to your ~agencey; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outslde your agency.

A
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EP 161-12 , -

ST regardlng ‘the app01ntee have 1ong since been retrred

however, appointée's m111tary~record woul
medical hlstory. '
" CREDIT AND: ARRESTS

i

EYs

i

' e

d reflect appolnﬁee s -

o 4

' it n

: .On July 3 ’i96lr1

Paso Credit Bureau,

’D1v1810n, E1l Pas6- Police Department, .and

b6 .
W BIC
T B '
_ | E1 s
Identificafion ;" .
Deputy . ! 5

" Sheriff, Identlflcatlon Division, EI_Paso County Sheriff's v
Offlce ‘advised their respectlve records did not reflect - -
any 1nformat10n regardlng the app01ntee

e ! - ' . 1 e
On July 3, 1961, Warrant Offlcer‘l
48th Mllatary Poilce (CIL): Detachment Fort !

Y
h 2

"Bliss; Texas, advised. theixr"records extend back for only ! N
f1ve yéars, ‘and therefore do not reflect any 1nformatlon T c
regardlng.the app01ntee - ‘ ‘

o . s . -~
i 1 t . 1

. . on July 3] 1961, Spe01al,Agent
CountenlIntelllgence Corps, Fort Bliss, Texas,

advised .any- investigation conducted by his. agency at c e es

Willlam Beaumont General Hospital in 1943 would now be' ' | : 3 '

. located at the United Stétes. Army Counter Intelllgence Ce e

Records Facility, Fort Holablrd Maryland . » o
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- To:  SAC, Philadelphia - (161-158)
From: Director, FBI (161-749). / 7
 FRANKLIN HALL wm,nms , T _
SI - PC e s T ET . —_—
Buded: 7/5/61 : PEo- K - .
T - Reurep ef SA Paul V. Nolan, 7/3/61. ’
Rerep ‘does not include verification of former .employment .

T, . as office assistant to H. F. Grim, Lincoln University, 9/37 - 6/41, oo
.as set forth in NY airtel 6/23/61. " ) , =

co . Urep, page 2, paragraph 3, line 3, should read, ..: on an’'
application for Federal employment dated . are deceased. 4

Conduct necessary additional investigation to verify above - ?
employment and submit results with amended page 2, urep to reach ’ J
Bureau ‘on or before '7/11/61 without fail. ) o R

v
3 1 T |
_ ot I \

3

- ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED o “
HE%?EINIS U\!CLASSIF]ED ST
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'Cop);”_toé -
Report of: 'PAUL W. NOLAN - . Office: Philadelphia, Pennsylvania .
-Date: - July 3, 1961 - ; f
Field Office File No: 16 1-158 7 .Bureay:File No.:
Tl  FRANKLIN HALL WILLIAMS
o SPECIAL INQUIRY .= ~
Charactet: -PEACE. CORPS
Synopsis: : WILLIAMS recdeived A. B degree from,Llncoln

. University, Oxford, Pa., 6/3/4l. Credit and

. arrest negative. . ' o

- : - - RUC s N
) : - - C// nggég 90&%u¢£ ?o{éaf467?§)
‘ : W”\"
DETAILS: |  paucatsohl LINFOR! “qu m\NA
A‘t zeﬁofd ,Pa; HEREEN lS U‘ Cm S
n e ‘DATEZz/2-80_DYSP:
Llncoln Unlver31ty
On June 29 1961 L | office of the b6
Registrar, made avallable the file of FRANKLIN HALL WILLIAMS b7
which contained ﬁhe follow;ng 1n£ormat1on [

R e ‘,!’ g 1,
' He was born October 22, 1917, at Flushzng, N. Y., and
rés1ded at 144-37 Barclay Avenue, Flushlng, N. Y.. Parents are
ARTHUR LEE and ALINDA THERESA WILLIAMS. Father was born in
New York thy and employed. as musiciad. He entered Lincoln
UnlverS1ty in September 1937 and on June 4, 1941, receiyed an
A:B. degree. His major was Phlldsophy, and his minor was .
French and Sociology. He was graduated cum 1aude agd ranked
%hlrd in a class of 68 . 4~ ;

In h1s flle-1s a letter to thq Dean of‘Mén dated/ )
-October 24, 11945, stating he forgot the dddress he listed on
his orlglnal.appllcatlon, but believed it to be 3305 Murray
Street Flushlng, N. ¥, He said he had been 11v1ng at 144-37
Barclay Avenue, Flushlng, N. Y., prior to admittance, He asked

'\
i

t eontains neither commendatfons nor conclusions of the FBI. It-js-the proberty of the FBIL and is loaned to s’our agency;. it:and
Tplsana e its eontgntsuare not to be disributed outside your agency.
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_ the Uhiversiﬁy to state in ansWer to any inguiry that he 11ved
at 33-05 Murray Street when he registered, and his address- had .
_ hever changed, His redson for this request was that at that T
period Qf‘his life he was "shubtled" back and forth between his
- uncle's home and his grandfatherts home at 144 -37 Barclay Avenue,
. and . he was not sure of the dates.

frevious employments are listed as June 1930 to Sep-
tember. 1930, messengepr, FRANK C.. OSMERS, 75 West 47th Street " New
“York City; -June to September 1934, counsellor, New York Urban
- . Leéague; February 1936 :to daté of application (March 16, 1937) .
- chapffeuﬁi GEOBGE PHONG 543 West 59th Streeb New. York Gity

S T g References

] H. F. -GRIM, Dr. FRANK T, WILSON, and Dr W. L. WRIGHT S
, all formerly associlated with Lincoln University; Oxford, Pa., 2 g
and listed as references by WILLIAMS on an application fop ol !
Federal employment dated 1941, are deceased ) el
5y - ) | b6
' - . - *’Employment ~ . bre
. o June 29, 1961, | | Office of ‘the
Repistrdr, Lincoln Uhiversity, advised that there would be no
fecord in WILLIAMS' fileé of any work performed while a « 0
student here:. She saild this work wag administered by each "
individual department and in most cases no record of any kind
I Kept. . She. said all records: of employment during Dr GRIM‘s
‘ association here’haVe ‘been destroyed. - o

Credit and Arfest

: At West Chesber, Pe.

" On June 29, 1961, | | Chester County: . .
- C;edit Bureau, whigh covers Oxford, ra., advised She eould find -
1no. reference to the name FRANKLIN HALL WILLIAMS v T "

_—_ A Avondale, Pa. S

L -y

, " On June 30, 1961 Trooper| |Pennsyivania .
State Police, advised he could find no reference to. the name- -

FRANKLIN HALL WILLIAMS in-his records. He stated this station

© covers IdneolngUniversity locatedein OX£ord, Ea. ; :
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FRANKLIN HALL WILLIAMS
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- |
INFORMANES :

Identlty of Source

I NY Tl

NY T2 _

Ay Py -

«" NY T-4

P NY T

o) M mef : ]
. [PST:

o f Ny o7 e

(énbn&mods squrﬁe)-‘

(Concealed by request)

File Number Vhere Lqéated

';Aooﬁ8§§37' C

‘100-10769-77 p. 50° | .

. B T J
. % - N
-
i I * LS
P £ 4 * -
= ’ : o +A}
N A4 ' <
by 4 -
* - *
:

105-19755

105-19755 < o |

Instant report

100-4754-218 N R
S { , b7D
- o T 1 . ;
160-83337-4 @: 16~ b
N ) g b7D

- Careful consideration has been given.. to each
source tonceiled and T gSymbols were utilizéd only in those
imstances: where the 1dent1t1es of the source’ must be

concealedtbﬂ) _

The informants contacted concerning CP,matters are~

- 74 (u ‘ 2 -
o 7 -
v - B -
COVER, PAGE
i g . |
&i f JLITHNE
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' NEW_YORK R - be

- NY 161-453 - ) _ o

LEAPS : ) i .

At New York, New York

- Uill secure photogr‘apha oi‘ appo:mtee’s smgnature
friom Elec’cion%and Photostat of Page 554;
. 1941, CPNP for angd, forward same to’ FBI Labora‘bory
for handwriting comparison. w

I—Eﬁjj_immwi'rx’cee ! : o
and i

[ | who weré unavailabie to date and are

) expec"ced to return from yacations aﬂte:c 7/4/6"1. Lu)

Will attempt to verify employment with- Frank
C Osmers, 75 west ATth Street, as a messenger.[u)

Wil conduct neighborhood' :mveota.g;at;.on at
11&&-3‘7 Barclay Avenue., Flushzng, NY@)

]
13
"
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"t UNITED'STATES-DEPARTMENT OFJUSTICE =+
FEDERAL BUREAU!OF. INVESTIGATION - -

";Co’py‘to:. - . . K . i

"R‘epori of. JSIOSEPH E. - F INNEGAN Q[figé; F NEW YORK '

Date: 7/ :3/61

Field Office FileNos  NY¥ 161-1453 - Buieau FileN&: .~

Tilem ~ FRANKLIN HALL WILLIAMS ' \ L

. SPECIAL INQUIRY A : -
‘Charagter;, PEAGE CORPS ’ . .

"Synop#is: - Educatidn Fordham University Lavachool verified.

Employments, NYC, verified in part. Records clear.
Teached, ' supervisors, peféverices and neighbons - =
reconmend appoinﬁee and relatives as to Characten;
‘assoclabes and 1oya1ﬁy. Information-set forth '

o concerhing Dr. MAY E. CHINN, reference: and godmother

: ~ of appointee. Credit. ¢lear. No arrest Pecord.

-, BSS, NYCPD records reflect FRANKLIN WILLTAMS sponsor

of New York ¥Youth Council. FRANKLIN WILLTAMS listed =
on' program of Queéns Conference for Denocratic Legis-'~
lation as panel speaker and reporbed: a8, speaker: .at . ¢
protest rally., Member of"” National Lawyers Goaila.. -
Lirsted in "New Leader" as ajpong leaders of party , -
line ‘caucus of MAC, AVC ggffl) h

” = E Py

 pEsLAES: s*nsva?y"}/i'.‘.‘g?/&%( o |

om? s’f.i #3*/1,727 carerevae

i iae ST AT ST ¥y ..

‘,l‘his document eontains nexther xecommendahons nor b c} 3 o;.%bxithél-‘Bf"%t is. the property of:the FBI and f§-loated to your agency it and.
fs. contents, :e not.to. be distributed outside your agency.. ,
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LA
’

FordhAm University Law School
302 Broadway

- On. Jun§ 27, 1961, the records of the Schooi of Law,
Fordham’ University; 30
SA VINCENT F, CLANCY b
and reyealed that F
Street;, Brooklyn,: atténded Eordham Taw School from
September 22, 1941 to April 23, 1942 when, he -entered military
. service and from Fepruary 7, 1944 to May 27, 1944 when he
completed his £irgyear; his second yeayr was. June 12, 194k
'to January 27, 1945 while bhe third year. was February 1,
1945-September 15, 1945, receiving his LIB degreée. Hizx | o
date of birth was shown,as October 22, l9l7o Queensncyg ’ -

His average was 1msted as 87 59: QA)

i

“The records revealed that,he received ¥ Bachelor

r of Arts degree from ancoln UniVer51ty in 194 1, UA)

Fordham ILaw School, advised SA CLANCY that he recalled 3

- It was indicated that'he~was honorably Aischarged - “
“from the United States Armed Forces and later attended .
school undexr the GL Bill. “%)

The ﬁlles»eontaine& nothing of a derogatory
nature QA v @

i

on June~27, 1961, Rrofessor GEORGE W BACON
WILLIAMS as-an excellent student and an industrious and .
hard worklng individual whose loyalty he did not question: .
Based on his Iimited teagher-student relationship; hé said .
that he would recommend.WILLIBMS for a position;of trust,

SR | )
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Reglstrar, substantlated above ; o

comments on June 27, 1961 and also indicated that there

.- are.nc other members of the faculty avallable*who mlght

:recarl W,'ILLIAMS ('u )

Employments* - ) N T o

J. - J

= It is noted that the appointee listed employments
only‘withathe,National A55001atipn for the ‘Advancement * -~ ---
of Colored People (NAACP) from-1945 to 1959 and with the -
. State of California. Addxtlonal empléyments for. the. ]
appointee were reercte& in his Applicatifn for Admission
-t0 the -Practice of Law in the records of the. Supreme fourt
oi,the State of New York. and also in an application fov
Federal employment dated January, 1942,

- .

oy

& . . '

B

- - - x
" e

NAACP %
20 West 40th; Street K
New York New Ydrk o

on June 27 1961 |

*

td

_and|

" 'since he came‘to wonk for this organxzation 1g 1945

| ( l S atea
That they have béen acquainted with FRANKETN_HT_WTE£;§LS

He .

woﬁked ‘oh- the

Crty untll 1950 and ﬁhereatter became Regional. Secretary
and Couiisél oh the west coast with headquarters at

San: Erancisco.

iegal staff of the organization in’ Néw: York

In October, 1959 he was placed on leave ]

of absence. to accept emplpyment with the State of
Callforniaxeg)

bt
- R - -

EY

-

- 3 5 “

Fthe apbo;ntee but knew him, wéiifas an employee and.described
himvas awcapable, conselentlous, mntelllgent and industrious-.
young man Who is imaglnatmve, energetic ahd, personabl&.“{):

_g*

kg o
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-

T and hlghly recommended him\for a ﬂedenal appointment.ﬂ4)

. ..that thé appointee, while with the'NAACP, worked agalnst T

lny-;‘._a:;-ussfj, T T e e

P
A4

There has never‘been any question concern;ng'hls loyalty
or reputation and hé is-a man of f£ine cHaracter dnd good
habits who is genuineiy interested in his work, his home
and his family. -They stated that he would.make an -
excellent representative for ‘the United States Government

-5
1 PR S

¥ —

A

B ‘.O__. b
-1

advisea;that.her.records reflect
tnat the : mmenced his employment on Novenber 15, '
1945, coming to thls.organiza%ion from Fordham Law-School,
At that timé he lived-.at 249 Decatur Stireet, Brooklyn,.

" New YOrk His Social Seeurity Numbeér is 090-05- 2622.04/

ax

B stated that he had not .been acquainted . '
witn the' appointee prior.tg. his employment, however, he had’' . d
heard of the appointee!s activitles in' the American. ' .
"Veterans Committee (AVG) particularly his work,agalnst .

attempts of lefbist elements to-control the AVC. stated

attempts of 1éftist eleménts to infiltrate the NAACR and :

‘was a prime factor -in the success of ‘the NAACP, in\sboppgng

~this infiltration in 1949 and 1950. 'He had also been. very

‘militant in. his opposition to attempted pehetration 'ofi the

\NAACP Py Yeftist elements while acting as regional, seerebary’

onh the west coast. He concluded that- there is absolutely .

no question concerning the applmcant's 1oyalty tO'the . L

Umted s’sates.(u) ’ , A I ‘
"' They stated that due %o chapges. in personnel in -

the past ten yeaxs,. ‘there is no ohher employae who- would - LI

“have known the appOln’cee *well (u‘ ) vy

= A =
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National Distillers and ' v ’ '
Chemical Corporation ‘ ' s e T
99 Park Avehue T -
New York, New York ' ' - - e
, [ - — ] aavised - - "%,
.SA| [on June 29, 1901 that the only record -,
available concerning tThe employment of FRANKLIN WLLLIAMS. . d
- was a card indicating he had been émployed as a part-time : d
messenger from February 7 to May 11, 1944 and he resigned ‘
voluntayily., His resddence was listed as 511 Macon Street,
Brooklyn, New York. t“" - ) AT : R
‘o ] | Passenger Traffic,
the appointsels LIsToed supervisor, stated to SA on ‘/
. June 29, 1961 that he sould not ecall the employees Cq) y LY
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‘R, W.haley. .7 o
- 277 Broadway - : - e -

. New qu}x:,‘“, Neuﬁ ggrjk :

loyal American citizen. (V\) ’

e ———

- . Mrs. RUTH WHITEHEADYWHALEY, 1867 7th Avenue,
New_Yoxk City, .stated on -June\29, 1961 that she had
operated a laj.office at 27{ Bricadway prior to the time
she entéred on hey present career as a Gity émployee. .
FRANKLIN H. WIBLIAMS had heeh, recofimended to.her by the .
late Dean of* Fordham Law Sckiool and ‘she "employed: hint as

a clerk in her law office until he enfered the United . .
States Army. - This ‘employment extended-over: a period of

-about nine months. -She found hin to he a very satisfactory
employee who was resourceful, well rvouhded and a person of”

goo& ¢haracter, conduct .and Feputation. From her

. assoclation with him as an .employee_arnd from her subsequent

e

contacts: with him shehighly xrecommended hif for a government
appoingment, as a capable and conscientious individual of |
the finest character and associates and & completely
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New' Ybrk City Mission Socieby oY o

Care of St Mark's. Church ' ; ,

I37th Street anq‘st Nlcholas ‘ b6
Avenue A - i - p7C
’N’e“‘TTork s New York :

)
2

- o Markis.aChurchse - .
l37th StraeT and STT NICHoTaS Avente, advise&rSA[%:::i:::]
‘on, June 29, 1961 that he was-not associated with This
church in 1940, however; hé is acquainted.with FRANKLIN H.
WILLIAMS ‘He recommended the appointee asg a_person of fine
eharacter“who is reliable, Ytustworthy, rene‘rg,e{iic anhd
diligent. - He stated therée iy absolutely no reason td
guestion the appointee's loyalty to the United States.
He stated that the church has no re
camp -counselorg and suggested that "

5

; wouldrbe theronly oneﬁwho might recall The- appolntee, CW)

New York, advised SA| |on June 29, 1961 that he .
‘recalled FRANKLIN WILLIAMS as dn employee who assisted in.
the camprngjprogram during the summer time bétween school
berms. “He recalled him as an: entirély satlsfactory employeg .-
who was regponsible and depetidable; - He statéd that there
had-néver been any reason to- question the appoantee s

o loyalty tq the Unlted States (q) 4

J . Verifacathn of this employment in Bar Adm;s ion
pecords reflected he worked at Camp Minisink, Port Jervis;

= New YOI‘k (’“) ” . B - ) ‘ | s

“
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S, dnd H, Kress and.Company.

A4l '5th Avenue

New York, New York

___ -On June 27, *.19,61;,41 .
4h4 5th Avenue, ang | Main Office,
I1g 5th Avenue, advised that They have no récord of .
employment under the name: of FRANKLIN HALL WILLTAMS and
tThey have ho employees who-might reeall hima(q A .

P

~ The retords of the Supreme Court of the State
of New York concerning the appointee's admissioh .to the

practice of' law contained an affadivit by |

1

-dated Octohén 20, 1GN1 in which-he identifTes BIMSEIT
as, and states that the
appointee had been employed by S. and H. KPeSs and Company

-, at 44 5th Avenue, New York City,- as a kitchen employee.

“In his application for admission he had listed-emplovmeént ' * .-

= .- with this company from .June, 1936 to -August, 1937 and .
during the summers of 1938 and'1939n01),
. £ 1 . _:. ! i L 7 s
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New York Urban I‘.eague \ : - o
202 West 136th Street » o - _
New York, New York : .

"he “following :mves’c;ga'cion was conducted by

SA on June 29, 1961:

o] “ | stated that

she had no records _of nersonnel emnloved n?"iop 50 1911.2

. She suggested that who would

have been the appointee's supervdsor, mignt recall him.'(y }

[Fdvise that he hemmb's’l'%lon of ¢ |

“counselor du ~ing the summexr: at. Camp-Urban, Peekskill,

during the periocd 1933 and 1934
KLIN WILLLAMS. worked . as a camp

New York, and Camp Farley, ' Poughkeepsie, New York. His
acquaintance with the appointee has continued to the.
present date and they visit each other sOc:Lally He stated
that he considers ‘Mr. WILLIAMS:to bé af excellent character,
reputation and associlates and.a complétély loyal and . ‘

trustworthy American citizen Whom ‘he? highly recommended

ik

for govef'nment employmen,’c»‘(/u } DRI p L

e
>
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Palace Chow Mein Company : < - ' . CE. - -

West 59th Street - o : -
New York. New York - o

; In January, 1942 the above eémployers were 1isted s
by the app01ntee Ain an appllcation for Fedeiral employment
No. listing ‘could be located for these employers in the g
New York City telephone .directory on June 26, 1961. New York b/
- T-3, a firm which maintains records- of other business concerns
Cin the New York City area,-advised--on dJune 30, 1961, that the ”;‘"‘z
Palace Chow Mein Company ‘went out. of business in 1949 and there
was. no record ofl Appointee claimed employmént

with Palace :Cho in mpany from June, 1936 to. Septemnber,. f
©1937 and witl from September, 1941 to January, 1942

Little Brown Schoolhouse ;"’-

New York Néw«York

St S 5 Sk o)

+ ® =

Records of,the app01ntee S adm1851on,to the New- *‘ .
York Bar contained an, affadavit from HELEN: M, MEADE 15-19 o
_East 11lth Street, New York, stating that she had known ' E
4the appointee as a canmp counsellor at Camp Urban and as 4‘,/ po
an employee of the Little- Brown4Schoolhouse, a private-
‘school which she operated He was employed from June, 1934
“t:o June‘, 1935, GA } ,

= 5t ;!
T - <

. Theré: i$ no current llstdng in the _New York City ‘/', - :

telephone directory for HELEN M. MEADE or the Little ‘Brown'
Schoolhouse, and on June .30;,- 1961 SA BRODY and SA SAVIOLA 1
observed ‘that the Iglesia Pehtacostal presently occupied the.

address of 15-19 East 11lth Street, and inquiries of humerous.
' persons in ‘the area failed to develop -any information -

o

concerning the Little Brown, Schoolhouse OF HELEN MEADE, = - M Ly B

All of the 1nd1viduals 1nterviewed were Puerto Rlcan and

- decllned to identify themselvas,l

L . Y Y -
2 ¢ LTt
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References

b LTREW‘VSEET

and Dr. MATXORIWN, HL.D., 100 Iz Salle Street. ?

were interviewed on Jun Ju 2 , 1961 by SA]

1Mﬂ%¢v’f mﬂ?n »wvwvﬂ T

said he has’ known ‘the appoinﬁée for

;approxlmately 15 years having first met him as a member. .
- 6f a.veterans organization.

Dr. CHINN stated that she ~ -.
had been acquainted with the dppointee’s parents before ¢

-

his birth and is ‘his godmother. [u’ o . .

Both regerences highly recomiiendad the appointee

for a .government position as a person of exemplary chardacten

and conduct, who, is 1nte111gent, resourceful; reliable and . -

trustyorthy.. They stated that there 13 absolutely no.
question concerning his -Toyalty to the United States‘and
his complete opposition o Communiﬁm.uJ) Lo

*

' Dr.[CHINN stated that the: appolntee s‘mother died

’ after he was about 6ne year-old and his Lather, who was a'’
_’muSlCian, left the ‘appointée and his two oldey brothers ‘to

be raised by thelr maternal grandparents.,'®They remained

- with the grandparents in Flushing; New York,. and other

With a maternal uncle; GEOR

relatives contributed to-the support of the children.
After the death of-. the grandgarents they lived for a time
ggQQgERY‘and then.thetappointee
resided from -tine to time wlﬂﬁ s brothers in Brooklyn, -,
New York, who at that time vwere married. The appointee

.- : worked gince he was in his teens at various. jobs in order . -

- to .secure -funds .to- defray his- college education expenses. " 3

He defrayed‘thege educational expenses entirely by himself

~and-as an example of his perseverance Dr. CHINN pointed. out.

- “that when he entered college he came to Her and exhibited
bank books. showing- savings over a period of years in the

V 1ntent10ns,tobsecure a- college education.

amount_of less-than a dollar a week and expressed his

He requesteéd her -

L]




NY-161-453° 0 . - - . ‘
.. financial assistance’'in the event that he was unable to

" now ﬂor'aboutdﬁgiyearsifdid.not’SﬁQQQ£§?£PQ~£Qmi1¥x
. Citv of New Vaik —

secure sufficient funds from his savings and his work.

Dr. CHINN stated that ,she considered %if a great credit - .

to- the appointee that_ he had this foresight and also that
.he wag able to defray his expenses without calling .on. hér,
She stated that the appointee's, father, who -has béen dead™ ve
‘ ars) His '* bic
brother, ARTH [ILLIAMS, is -enpd :
and hiz hratkhen

\a"_’!/ll“)»
_ at

L »

i

. , ) : TJ ‘ SRR B =
}/__ T =T TORATAGEd infornation in 19k
‘ D%, MAY EDWARD ‘GHI

4]
York; was a member of the Negro Iabor Vicbory Coumittee asi -
of August, 19441y o = ,

» ' e : F

‘ J . L

Bo.oa . X I . -
The Negro Iabor Victory Committee- . . . .

' has been designated by the Attorney. " R

"~ @General of the United States pursuant: S

b 3 4

o T Y -".G,\!ew York Te@]i’fﬁrnisnedi a'catalog of the George
Washingtoh Carver School, New York; for theé winter term -
1944 and among the listed ¢ourses and instructors was - -
CHINN, MAY EDWARD, guest lecturer "Health for the Citizen“;(

'Gaorggrmashin&ton‘Gaﬁver School has T ,/)
- been designatéd by the Attorney:
* General of the United States pursusnt -
to Executive Order 10&50,.u?,1 ﬁ
. - : "u . - al - ", e ) 4 \
- o ,
i ’ S
. -
LI ) a g o - i;:: : s
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Néighborhoods ‘ N
: : * . bé
- 2235 5th Avenue ' - b7C

New York, New’York B ' -

on June. 28, 1961 | |
. - Administration Offic¢e; Riverton Houses, 2156 Madison
\ Avenue, New York, adviséd SA FRANK BYDLON that hér records
indidate that FRANKLIN H, WILLIAMS otcupied Apartment 7-B, -
2235 S%h Avenue, from August, l%h% to feptember, .
with his yife and a son

‘ His fofmer address was 249 Decatur Street,.
Brooklyn, New York. ((J}

w—

- 1

- and R |
- advised SA BYDLUN O JUNE 25, 1Y0L That '
they were acquainted with the appointee and. regarded hij as
an excellent tenant dnd a personof fine charagter; reputation |
and assoclates and a compleﬁely loyal Amerlcan citizen. 04)

TR )

- [aavised Ion N | *
. Jube 29, 1901 that he has known the. appointee fOF over 20. - )

vears and is acqualntgd Wwith his brothér ARTHUR, who
. ' resgides at the SAme %gdreSS ?s| L. .

I e S —

advised on June 29, 1961 That Sheé was acquainted with i
the appointee since.the time he attended Lincoln Universiby
- and they -renewed their acquaintanceship in 1947 when the °

app01ntee moved into this r851denoe QA) - )Z "szé /
,a-:/ f‘:’ .
¥ and | |stated that the .
appointee and his relatives are all people of flne oharacter,

eonduct, reputation and associatés .and completely Zloyal
_ Kmerican, citizens. .They highly recomménded the qppolntee
for an app01ntment to the Tederal government.cj) P 4

% : : - 1w




N‘,' £
s

o [ and] |"
. . stated .chat they knew R IN WILLIAMS:

- *mecomméndrhim for government employment UJ)‘ — .

NY 161-453 °

_’éhg Decatur Street .. - ’>' . A - e g . )
Brooklyn, New York‘ ) : - ST bé
= ‘ ' ) - : b7

, - The ﬂollowing 1nvest1gation'was conducted on
June 30, 1961 by SAS JAMES D.- BRODY and- ALESIO SAVIOLA, “?}

Dy Signt.and by reputatlon, but were nof personally o #
acquainted with him. They poinhted out that he resided at
249 Decatur Street which is the residence of his mother- -
in-law; Mrs. E. BROYARD.- They'stated that from their iimited
"~ knoWwledge of the appointee, nothing- has- ever gome to- their
attention whlch,woulq reflect unfavorably on his charaoter,‘
* conduct., reputation, loyalty or associates, and they'would

= P ¢ - P
- - s

g 511 Macon Street - Lo S v - : B , : R
Brooklyn, New York - - S “ Lo .- -

‘ The fgllowing investigatlon.was conductédaon \
June 80, 1961 by’ S, BRODY...and 84 SAVIonA (M T
! ) : s ¥
P , A
| l, and] I|
Iall advised that they recalled that the 'appdintee an
brothers, had resided at 511 Macon Street., )
«, family -enjoyed ‘a good reputatlon*as people oFf '£00d conduct,
T character and associates and a§ loyal American cltizens.,
". They were quiet, sincere, and redigdous men. .- hey recommended
*the appo;ntee for governmeﬁtxemployment [”) .

: fey were not acquainted wibh M/ji L
Ie appointee or his bzobhers.(yq = & L x ,

3
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33-05 Murray Street
Flushzng, Néw Ybrk

"+ The following inve tigatlon.was conducted on

i

bo -
bVC

,June 30, 1961 by SA,BERNARD G HARRINGTON UJ)

| who have residéd here years;
vears, and vedrs respectiy 1y3 -stated that they are <
acquainted wi Dr. JOHN' EDUARD iRY, 33-05 Murray Street '

and regard him'as a person of fne charadfé%»éﬁd reputation,

and g loyal Américan.”

. met the appoiriteg at Dr; LOJYRY's' home afd it is her under=}f‘ ’
standing bthat Dr. LOWRY had the. appolntee llying in his. hom
as a young boy. sShe stated that she wag hnghmyﬁlmpreséed

by the appointee and ki em;nﬁ_nn_ref grtn_aues£i1n his. -
reputation or loyalty. were- not o ’

ﬁated that she has

l.acgualnted-wmth the appomnbee OA)

’||

|who is a close frlena of .the toWRY

family,Q tated she knew of no othex; neighﬁor*who might
be acguainte& with the appoin%ee (HD o IR

K3

@ N
ey 3 4
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. Tm . .3 e, v T oy b6
- . - ] B b7C -
Credit _ - ; S s o - V S
Oon June 27, 1961,| | credit
Buyeau -of Grieater New York, advised IC that hep
filés contain no. information identifiab WiCh - the_ap pomntee,
his wife, his parents,” .
_ ARTHUR an -ALINDA WILLLIAMS, OoR Nhis brothex ARTHUR WILLIAMS - T A
g sl | She did have A,
[3nd his wife| o
fdrmerly of
1 which reflecbed no unfavorable
Winformatlon.\u, ﬁ }iqw_"_i - |
‘Oon. June 30, 1961 | Westghester ’

Credit Bureau, 300. Hamllton Avenue, White Plains, - New York,

: advised SA ROBERT L, STEVENSON, Jr. that his files’ cOntain

&

no’ racord 1dent1f1able w1%n the a9901n§ee (u)

. [ L,Credlﬁ Bureau of Port Jervis, :
New York, advised 'SA| on June 29, 1961 that her
flles conbained no reqord identlflable uith-the app01ntee ﬂ{?

X

4

| [ Credlt Bureau of. Poughkeeps1e,
Poughkeep51e, New York; adwvised SA - LOWELL W, BARTON .on
Juné 28, 1961 his files. ¢ortain no recorduidentlflable
_with ERANKLIN H. WILLIANS @3)

Anresﬁ ‘ : 4 "._ ) "L -
- ’ " Chief- of Pollce EDMABD NE Policge- Department
rort Jervis, ‘New York, advised SA that his files .on 6/29/31

; conbaln ho. record identifiabie Wit 1e. appointee 04)

i
ey

Iaeutenantl Bolice Department
Beeksklll New .York, advised.SA STEVENSON on June 30, 1961
.-‘that his files- conﬁain no record- concerning the_appolntee Q*

'

- -
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C T

A | 7 | Identificat;r.on Off::.cer,(_
»shemfi“s Office, Dutchess County,. Poughkeéepsie, New York,
advised SA LOWELL W. BARTON on June 28, 1961 that his files

»-,conf:ain ho recora ide,ntifiable w:!.th the appo:m’cee ‘M

On June 26, 27 and 28 1961, sA DAVID G.. JENKINS
- caused the records. of fh
to”be, chécked by De uty ,
of Qmminal Ident1£1oation, Identeriant | -
Infoma‘clon Un::.t Lieutenant | 0Id Record .
of New York Lity Police Department’); . '
Fingerprint Bureau,:Magistrate's Court,
Cty of New ¥York.: No recaord was- 1oca’ced :.den*c:v.fiafble '
: xiith the appoanbee or his rela/&ives. [M [ '

-

- R

Mlscellaneousu I [,,‘* . o, T

i3

C e - bR June: 27, 41961, SA JENKINS caused«the recopds ,~4

of the Buréau of Special Services,New. York -Gity police
Depar’cment, £9 be' checked by |
*No reeord was located for the appounteeTs relatives. He

. d1d have informationh that’ ERANKLIN H: WILLIAMS,, .Chairman,’

| New. YormMetropol:r.’can Area Couneil,, AVC “horn, in ,Flush:mg,
New- York. -in’ 1917, was: & member of~tfhe Board of Sponsors’
of. the New York Youth Coqncil ds“of January 26, 1948 (!4 )

v | chazzactem.za’glon of the New Yorlc :
' . Youth CGouncil appears in the Appendig; ;
. ’ oi‘ this g’eport‘» (.u) '

wot

a , P ¢ ~ «
[ -

New York T-emmade available on Februa ry ;LO, 191g

a program w%f the Queens Conference i‘or Democratic, Leglﬁla’clon |

scheduled- i‘or Saqurday, February 8; 1947 at the- F:Lrs’b ,
' "Reflormed. Chureh, Kew, Gardens, Queens, New York, ¢ FRANKLIN

T WILLIAMS; Chalrman of' the AVC,' Metropelitan Area 06unc11

was lis’ced as a speaker on ‘bhe banel (@(
) W) -

e

k"*y .




- A.eharactermzatlon of the Queens RO i

. Cotiference for Democratic i '

. Legislation. appears 1n,the Appendix
- og thls . report, 0*, -

T

&he "Dally Workep" December 16, 194;, pages »

. three and ten, reflects an ayticle related to the .. - . '.

banriing of- speakers at universlt;es in New York-City., '

- The- speakers banned were identifiéd as ARNOLD JOHNSON

‘Communist Party (CP) legislative Director and HOWARD
FAST, under three months sentence for contempt for the
Thomas Un~American Committee. ,The article relatéd thab

FRANKLIN WILLIAMS, State Ghairman of the AVC, was to be

‘ambng the speakers on Decejiiber 22 at . a protest rally.~ L
HOUARD FAST was. another scheduled 5peaker.hQY“’“ Lo

)Cyg(&ew Ybrk T~5 adyvised in Deeember, 1949) that -
FRANKLIN . WILLIAMS; 20 West YOth Street; Neuw Tork,

‘ New Ybrk, was,a membér of the Natzonal Lawyers Gunld‘&V =

* ‘ T
. N characterlzation.oﬂ the National

- .Tawyers Guild appears in the Apgend1x
og this jpeport: ('u\' )

i 5 % s
]

- ' New Vol T%& advised on March 21, 1956 that
| - nas, expelled fron the NAACP by FRANKLIN H.
ILLTAMS afte

has been accused of having been a .
member of the CP of Colorado at a meeting on March 20, 1956

. where Mr. WILLIAMS was presen‘c QX I&)

"The New Leader“ Mareh .8, 19473 page flve, eontainsj‘

an article concerning the - Peoples Radlo Pouridation,

'Ineorporated and states that -this organization was LanQﬁedJ -
. by ENOBEL and ‘FRANKLIN H. WILLIAMS and others described as
"ledders of the'party line caucus in the AVC" to present
_a_playlet on housing at a rally sponsored'by the Metropolitan .

Area Council AVC “}\
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An artlcle in the “New York Times on»October 28
) 1956 reflected that the “progréssive" or "left wing! factlon ‘
T - - of the Metropolitan Area Council.of the AVC had been -

- The "Dally worker" issue of May 13, 1946, page
flve, contained an article relating to the election of -~ -
officers, of\thg Metropolitan Area Council AVC and reported

5 = that LAWRENEE&%@OBEL ad been .charged by JOHN ELLIS, former .
c T 'f’ Ideutenant*Co ander in the Navy and Republican Party Leader,

as being a red and KNOBEL-was quoted as saying “I neither

dffirm nor deny the charge that I am 2 member of the Communist
ParQrbecause 1t!s none of your business whether or- not I am Qd)

L 3 -

= ‘' Records of the Board of Election 1n.the'boroughs
s L of Manha’c‘&an and: Brooklvi, New Vork, as peviewed o 8
-~ and 30, 1961 by IC and 10| | .

. 'respectively were ﬁound To. contain registrations with major '

political party preferences by the appoxntee and hlo ‘
relatives. (u )

=
\

3 =
e

F

£ n O ' The records. of. ‘the. Néew York Supreme Court ;
b F s Apnellate Division; Second Judlclal Department, Brooklyn,‘
7 ' New York, as reviewed on June 28, 1961 revealed'that the o
T appointee had been admitted to the practice of law -in the
-State of New York after having passed the Law Examinat;on
" on Qctober 18, 1945. 1In hlo apnlicatlon he listed the
follow;ng employments. N
L National Association for the Advancement of
Co;ored Pegple ‘(at time - -of appllcatiqn)

-, OCTODeT tq November, 1odb < (yt)-f‘ o

- - - - FpTaiL, I9%% To October, 1945 . -

re—elected including ‘incumbént chairman FRANKLIN H 'UILLIAMS @1)
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[

area advised during-June,

-

V/Nen York City Mlssion SOCiety; 105 East 20nd -

. m/[Natlonal Dmptillers Corporatlon, 120 BroadMay,

Néw York February, 1944 to Aprll ko7 IN

V Ruth Whibehead Whaley, 2774Bfoadway, New York
September, 1941 to May, 1942 -

" . -

.New VWarden Hotel, Saratoga Sprlngs, New Yorh
July, 1941 to September, 1941

- =

Street, New York Summer, 1940 »

B, and H. Kress and company, Sth Avenue and
59th Street, Neéw York

i

(")

" June;, 1936 - August 1937, summers of 1938 and 1939

| b

} Lfcamp--sﬁmmer 935 "

(4

s

- Helen Me Intogh Meade, School and Camp Dlrector,
~v’New York,ﬁ Iune, 1934 - September,’ 1935

A1l of the fioregoing were yverified by ﬁhe employers

expept emplcymept with S.. and H. Kress,and:Compaqy @4

K Several confidential 1nformant§*WhQ"héve knowledge B
of some Communist Party agtivities in the New York City"

1961 that the appointee and his

N,

‘reiatives weye not known, to bhem.[q)x

4
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APPENDIX

NY 161-1453

1957, prepared and released by the Committee on Un-

American Activities, United States House of Representatives,
Wlashington, D,C,, contains the following concerning the
"National Lawyers' Guild":

"National Lawyers' Guild

"1. Cited as a Communist front.
(Speciali Committee on Un-American
Activities, House Report 1311 on the
CIO Political Action Committee,
March 29, 1944, p, 149,)

"2, Cited as a Communist front which 'is
the foremost legal bulwark of the
Communist Party, 1ts front organizations,
and controlled unions! and which !since
its inception has never failed to rally
to the legal defense of the Communist
Party and indilvidual members thereof,
including knovn espionage agents.!
(Committee on Un-American Activities,
House Report 3123 on the National
Lawyers Guild, September 21, 1950,
originally released September 17; 1950.)

"3, 'To defend the cases of Communist
lawbreakers, fronts have been devised
making special appeals in behalf of civil
liberties and reaching out far beyond the
confines of the Communist Party itself.
Among these organizations are the * * ¥
National Lawyers! Guild. When the
Communist Party itself 1s under fire
these offer a bulwark of protection.,!
(Internal Security Subcommittee of the
Senate Judiciary Committee, Handbook
for Americans, S. Doc. 117, April 23,
1956, p. 91,)" !




. of Néw York.... QA) - . Vo N

”‘iof a rebepﬁion‘meeﬁing held May-12, 1946, in behalf of ‘the

NY 1614537 L T Een o T o
< S <8z APPENDIX - b_ ‘ ‘ - . be ' i
—— . : b7C
- NEW_YORK YOUH COUNCIL .- T T iy,
~ on Merch 0, 1947, |
I | furnished SA] with - e

2 letter dated January 18, 1947;'headed 7 BYOTX " COUI 7 S ey
Communmst Party, 124 E. 170t " addr to

omrade® and.under the-name o
~fttached to this letter was a memorandui =

i captioned "Memorandum .on the New York Youth Council" which = -

_ the letter reflects "should be helpful in organizing your .

work™ weferring to 2 plan of activities to be drawn up "by
the Section QOrganizer, Vets Director,  Youth Divector, Youth
Branch Prés;dent and a’comrade fromheqch -of the youth mass .,
organmzatlons. ('A) S . | | 2 l&,

The memorandgm reflects that ‘the pqrpose and S
,origln of the New York Youbh Gouncnl,is as follow I T T

‘ . "PURPOSE. To answer a 1ong flelt need to coordﬁnate',
- the efforts of the youth and,youth servinngrganlzations

= . a ! = .

"ORIGEN The New‘quK Youth quncal i the result
American delegates to the World Youth Conference in London
in Noyember, 1945; where the World Fedeiation of - Democratic
Youth was formed., .-At this meeting it was agreed that L -
New “York Youth Coun011 should be organmzed "b4) T
5 The Callfornia Gommittee on Un-American Activ;ties
greport of'1948, page-5l; reflects that -the World ¥outh -
Conference was an international gathering in London in
. November, 1945, ‘at which a commission was. ereatéed- which N
, developed the .completely Communist domlnaﬁed Yorld Federa- A
. tion of Democratic Youth Py

W
£ . p 5 s e
L} %
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NY 161-453

- ' s &

The last reported activmty of this organization was

’reflected in the "Daily Worker" issue of January 15, 1948, page

‘seveh, column two, wherein. the New York Youth Council was
called upon to coordinate -and organize a mass delegation to - -

participate in the fight agaznst Ungversal Mllitary ) ’
Traaning.Au, )

_ The "Daily Worker” is a former east P S
- coast Communist newspaper which . . \ L
susgended publication on January 13, -

195 OAI

L

% 1
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_ ' ABPENDIX ‘
QUEENS CONFERENCE FOR . , T e
DEMOGRATIC LEGISEATION . - -~ : :

) New York T-7 advised that many prominent Communist
Party members were active in the Quéens Conference: For
Decoceratic Degislation and had attended the Conference-.on
February 8, 1947. He further related that literature of

* “‘the Conference had been distributed to all of the Party. -

nembers. in the Sunnyside section of the Communist Party
through. the Commurtist Parbty channels :and that all Party

"members had been urged to.attend the Conference on

Pebruary 8, 1947. (% (u;)“. : a
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT .OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -

New York, New York

In Reply, Please que;' o ]
‘File No. Tuly e 1961 =
VY 161-453 -
Title FRANKLIN HALL -WILLIAMS

¢

Character- SPECIAL INQUIRY - PEACE CORPS.

' Referenceé is made to the report of Special
Agent Joseph P. Finnegan, dated and captioned as above.

A1l sources (except any listed %bélo‘w). u_sgb. :i.n referenéeg
communication have furnished reliableé information in the past.

-

- < i

‘This document contains neéither recommendatfons nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property
of me}‘?! and {s loaned to your agency; {t and its contents are not to be distribufed outside

your agency.
4 . . . by
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e
- Bgpost Form | . ’ - i v
. mzsfi?*”!é') " - Q ’ . Q ) :
- " - - -

- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION é:/(

Reporting O{ﬁo;e = — Offico of Origin A Date Invostigative Period — B
WASHINGTON FIELD BUREAU ) {.7/5/61 6/21-7/5/61
TITLE OF CASE - R T S Report mado by - o | Typed By:
‘MAURICE G. AUSTIN o hds =
O ) CHARACTER OF CASE ) T,

FRAMKLIN HALL WILLIAMS T
SPT - PEACE GORPS

ST e - = s i ) e o R
‘ REFERENCES

Bureau letter dated 6/20/61.
New York airtel dated 6/237/61.

. Baltimore airtel dated” 6/29/61
- P =
= o
& ZRFORMANT '
o 7 R r-1 aa[ iy
b7C

[Es aavised SA W. WILLLS FISHER on 7/3/61.
I OR

?a ipareful consideration has beén given to the

source cencealed, and & T symbol wag ubtilized in the report

only in those instances where ‘the identity of the source
must be concealed.

7
e YN -5l T T A
- / 7 - //‘/ o 7 e / | EC- 90 T
P;{?—- Bureau : VALYA /,% . ~E307—
il - Washington Field (161-493) ' il e ok,

ALe Prec Cavpas o MW nf7] 25 JuL 261961
‘X 723grbe i INFORYIATION GONTAW‘QW e

| NG NCEASSHHER M=
- RN e Ry se-saibi>

Eb‘ : = i UHI %%;%3 0 5% 2 $3¢’,773j477 -

. = o e e o

ke

N xopexly of FBI = 'Ib‘is‘ xeport is loaned to you by the FBI cnd nenher lt nor its “contents are to be distributed. outsxde the ‘agency to whlch locned. »
L ¥¢ U. 3. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1983 o—§447so
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WFO 161-493

ADMIHISTRATIVE DATA

, It is to be noted the applicant listed American
Veterans Cormittee; Wash., D. G., 1945-19

418 as ares president,
The appllcant listed his.residence from 1937 to 195 0 as
being in New York. WFO indicés contain no record regarding
the agpllcant in connectlon with theMAmerlcan'Veterans
Comnittee.

LEAD

- WASHBINGTON FIELD OFFICE

AT msnm@om D.. c.

Ulll report the resulbs of agency checks at CIA
and G-2 when availsblé.

= B -
COVER FAGE
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. "’FD“’O4(ROV3-3-59) s D - " Q\D T -
: L UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OFJUSTICE e
FEDERAL" QUREAU QF lNVESTlGAT!ON

- “Copy tot - o i =

" Repott of: - MAURICE G. AUSTIN - ~ Ofice _Washington; D. C.
Date:  7/5/61 - o E ' ]
Eiéld Office File No.: 161-}4_93 _ T ) B,ureauiFile'Ng.: :

Title: FRANKLIN HALL WILLIAMS

-3

ﬁhmdﬂ SPECIAL INQUIRY - PEKCE CORPS

Synops:s ! -
Enployment satlsfactory.. Neighborhood ver:.f:.ed. No "local -
ceredit or police record pegarding applicant and spouse. )
Information conbained in files of (SC, HOUA utilized. 0SI

ho recoxrd. Passpo:at set forth. o
: ’ % 53 %%.3/‘40%/5& 5“”77‘9)

R oA LINFORI‘v’lATION CONTAINED
" DETAILS: AT WASHINGTON, D..C. HEREINIS: UNGLASS}FIED éi\ W

S - . - DMPLOYMENP f DATE?"’"”D BY

The follow:.ng invest:.gatlon at the Peace Corp..a was
- conducted by SA JOSEPH W. SPEICHER on June 23, 1961: Pcfcrralfcfmsult

161-HQ-749 SECTION 1 PAGE 158 |

=5 i o . . } »Referral/Consult
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This document conta(ns neither. reeommendat(ons nor condlusions-of ‘the FBL. Itls the property, ‘of the FBI. and is loaned to your agency; it and,
its contents are not to be dxstnbuted outside your agency..




HFO. ,161-[!_93 - ] ; . . Referral/Consult
| imIGHBORHOOD - - ; - Referral/Consult
on Juie 30, 1961, $& W. YILLIS FISHER determined -

j”oy phisical o'bservatlon at 1601 Kalmis Road, M. M., that'g .
woman and two teenage boys apparently res:.ded gt 1601 Kalmia '
Road, ¥. W. It was. “notead théré were numerous boéxes and

cartons observed in *the gerage end alleyway.

“On. June 30, 1961, | b
| and) ' V' bic
o [ 1601 XKalmia o ;
-~ Road, N. W., agvised SA FISHER thé benants at 1601 Kalmia
’ . Hoad, N. V., are new,'and they are mot familiar wﬁ;h ’chem.

“On July 3, 1961, WF S‘L‘-—l, who is fammliar with the .
-area in the vicinity of 1601 Kelmia Road, advised that \/ .
FRAIK’LIN WIDDLIANS and his family have been receiving ,
correspondence at 1601 Kalmia Road, M. W, foxr several weeks,. ,
and FRANKLIN WILLIAMS and his i‘ams,l'y' presently reside at -
1601 Kalma.a Road, N. U, :

) GREDIT AID POLICE AGENCIES ) .

: On D'une 29, 1961; IC caused a
Search te be nmade of the Gredw G _uresn. Incornorated v‘-éfmr‘-{pg

licant ard hig spouse,|
and 110 recortd was locaved.

_ C On Jume 29, 1961 sSE| —_ |searched
‘ the files of the ‘Me‘bropola.‘aan Police Department regarding =
the appl:.cant and, ha.s spouse, and no record was 1ocabed.

| 161-HQ-749 SECTION 1 PAGE 159
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i » b
: On June 29; 1961, IC | |caused a b7C
seaxéh ta be made Of the files of the United States Par)
Police regarding ‘the .applicant and his spouse, and no record
was 1oca'bed.

UISCELTANEOUS
On Juome 27, 1961, IC | | seaxiched the files .

‘'of thé Bursau of Persgonnel Invest:.gatn_ons, Civil Sérvice

Gomma.ss:non, regarding the applicant, and information contained,
therein was utilized during the comrse of this invéstigation.

~ On Jupe 22, 1961, IC| soarched the files
of the House Comnitbee on Un-Lmerican Activities regarding

the applicant; and information’ contained ’bherein was ubilized
during the course of this invegtigation.

On, June 26 1961; IC |caused a search bq !
be made of the f:Lles of the Office of Special Investigabtions,

. Department of the Aipr Force, regarding the applicant, and

no record was loca‘bed.

L

On June 27, 1961, IC| | reviewsd
the epplicantts file at the Passport Office, Department of
Sta,‘ce, and ‘the :EQllow:mg informat:.on was notedt Referral/Consult

o

~Ine -applicant’s fingerprints: were checked" B¢
agajnst: the records of the id-stification ) bre
Division of the Fednral B veny of Investi:

gation and no arsest recad was found

" 161-HQ-749 SECTION 1 PAGE 160
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. YUNITED STATES GOYERNMENT 7 o
b 5
» Memorandum =
- k4 & & » %
TO  : Director, FBI (161-T49) DATE: 7/10/61
f%; FROM SAC, Philadelphia (161-158)

@)
SUBJECT: FRANKLIN HALL WILLIAMS
) SPECIAL INQUIRY -
PEACE CORPS

Re report of SA PAUL W. NOLAN dated 7/3/61 at Phila-
delphia and Bureau airtel to Philadelphia dated 7/6/61.

Enclosed herewith are four copies of amended page
two of referenced report,

| efe W Yl 1

-RUC., - TR )
2 - Bureau (161-749) (Encl. - 4)
1l - Philadelphia (161-158)

PWN:EGR ]

(3) / %%;; P562/RK/5e0 #34), 778)
LL INFORMATION CONTAINED [

HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED A
DATES-12.86 BYSp-S-4¥ b, av

g 20 |
o/~ T 7 - _
NOY RECORDED '

Wi JUL 11 1861

% 1“\’”\' e bog g P
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Recorded 7/17/61 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Jjmb UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
NO EAB FILE
Laboratory Work Sheet
Re: FRANKLIN HALL WILLIAMS i File # 161-749 da/
SPI - PC Lab. # D=371864 CJ
7/11/61

Examination requested by: FBI, New York (161-453)

Examination requested: Document ec ve 7/13/61

Result of Examination: .Z:on b?hlél
[ Ke/w WWW > Ait, Qe
2 Gl o Toad] -

ALYL INFORMATION CONTAINED

RERTIY 7S UNCLASSIFIED
DaALu % ?BANL" .9%}%
# 3¢,

*

Specimens submitted for examination

Qcl Photostat of page 554 of 1941 CPNP for candidate

ﬁeaxinz_ihe1name and address "Franklin Williams |

Kcl Six photographs of the signatures of FRANKLIN H. WILLIAMS o@f”

}%cu\%a,aé /Vl//
E;?h°°¢—-/?¥4/ /”9@74ﬁ$ng

Ce— fCr8 B30 OPO

"Mlﬁ !

ST""
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SPECIMENS RETAINED IN LAB.
'7//7 /Q, |

- - . »
- % - .
. i
. OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 . “‘L
e ¥ w10-104 G > R

4l
Y.

* UNITED STATES ERNMENT

< Memorandum

Taca

T0 ¢  DIREGTOR, FBI PATEL 1 a6l -

(ATT: FBI LABORATORY)
FROM [¥P SAC, NEW YORK (161—453) . "

SUBJECT: ' pRANKILIN HALLOWILLIAMS
SPI-PC , .

Enclosed herewith by registered mail are six
photographs of the ‘signatures of FRANKLIN H., WILLIAMS
from records of the Board of Elections, .New York, .New
York, for the years 1941, 1945 and 1946 (two of each year)
and a photostat of page 554, 1941 qummgm.gt Party -
Nominating Petition for candidaj bedrine the

I.a:.zna.mme_of FRANKLIN WILLIAMS, e

The Laboratory is requested to compare the ~
WILLIAMS signature on the petition with thé Bodrd of 'Elections
signatures of FRANKLIN H. WILLIAMS to determine if all
were written by the.same _person,

The enclosures may be rétained by the Laboratory

.and the Speclal Inquiry Section should be advised.of the

;esults of the examination. Lods 7503 Q@/ﬂ S, FH )
= ED

= L INFORMATION CONTAINED.

= ll}l‘l-ERElN 1S UNCLASS\F\ED ) )

” DATE 8- 2-30 BYS¢-5-V/500

@ Bureau (Encls.7) (RM)

(Att: ‘FBI ]6:,abo atory)

1- New York. ( 53) /6/ 7¢?
ey, /__«7?/




DIRCCTOR, FOI ' -~ 7/iyEL

(£2®: " PBI LALORATORY)
S4C, NET YOS (161-433)

FRAILIN OALL WILLIANUS
SPI-RC

' Enclescd hereulfh by registered rmaill are six
paow'*ramn cf the psipnaturcs of FRANILIN H. WILLIANS
frc:l rccoxds of €he I:éard of Bleeticns, Néw York, Now
Yerlr, for the years 19431, 1945 and 1945 (tyo of cach year)
o 2 pactoitat of par~& 554, 1941I_ca_umj:|;t Party
Heminating Petibicn fap candidate teariny the .

it vrintomn of FRAZLI WILLIADS ,| p7C

Thd La.bora'ccxv is requested to bc*'ﬂ')tzre the

UILLIANS sighature ci the patition with the Toard of Elecctions —

gignatures of FRANKLIN H. WILLIANS to detepmine if il
woéré firitten by the same perdon.- i

The cnclosurod may be robained by the Laboratory
apd the Speeial Inguiry Scebicn should be advised of the
7 rc.,ul‘bs» of the examinaticn,

L IRFOR™.Tiom poma i)
HEFE 13 1o v
) 1L W 1;;',-"\

PATF 8- =IR:80 - SPBT ”5«,

32 cau (Imelg.7) (R
Jéﬁt: FDI I.nbgr«'aﬁc;*})

3~ lew Yorl z (161-433) - - - , iﬂx )ﬁ -
' R Y
(4)

| g?w# Yasits Z@Mz%oz 234, 22%)
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Recorded 7/17/61 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Jjmb UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
NO LAB FILE
Laboratory Work Sheet
Re: FRANKLIN HALL WILLIAMS File # 161-749 ~ 2 /
.SPI = PC Lab. # D=371864 CJ
7/11/61
Examination requested by: FBI, New York (161-453)
Examination requested;, Document ) Date received: 7/13/61
Result of Examination: ‘ Examination by:

AL INFO \MATION CoN TNNE bac

S HEREIN 1S UNCLASSIFIED
DATE 8-/ 2-80 BY S£= 'M 5y

Specimens submitted for examination

Qcl Photostat of page 554 of 1941 CPNP for candidate

bearing the name and address "Franklin Willianms

Kel Six photographs of the signatures of FRANKLIN H, WILLIAMS

1 EXCL
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. Report Form- . ) ; ) - R . N - .,
FD-263 (5-12-55)* . & 3 - . % . . S b - '

» ‘ "
.Y FEDE%AL BUREAU @F ENVE$TEGATEON S k)/
> 3590111{19} Q&% o ;"‘ Otfice ot Otiqin T ’Date‘ - lnvestiqcxuve Period = =
EL PASO || BUREAU V716 | 710 - ;;/§1f> -
. nm:orcasn o R T | Repotmadebr - T 1 o | Tepedbri
: :’ :” ‘ 5 - — o 4 élp‘ )
T 2 e CHARAGTEROFCRSE .~ bo T T
FRANKLIN HALL-WILLIAMS. ] p7c
SPECIAL INQUIRY - PEACE CORPS
ngop&ii'_; " e g ;‘;“‘ S = N 5 :' ';~ EEERS e A e ——— e

REFERENcEsﬂ

4

] . ‘Report of SA dated: 7/;3/,61/‘at
El Paso. - '

= +

. Bureau airtel to ;El .Paso’ dated 7/6/61 -
) B - RUG: | T,

A T "W%ﬁ; m;w/fo“swvrf)

L ~ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED,
o = . HEREINIS.UNCLASSIFIED _
o — S DATE?'/a-se 25> -36 BYSp:-5-RY

,‘“ 4 V y" A* »> z
. , . ' COVER.PAGE

o 4 f\‘:”“_ . N Speciql Agont - ; e w e -
?gx’)P!OV?d o W X / In Charqe | . ) Do not wx!te in spaces bo!ow o )

} Coples mader / . V : 3 R
‘ C@ Bureau. (AMSD)(161- 749) /é/, 7% 22 e

1 - El Paso. (161- 12) - Y " DED .
., "’QCM~ TR | 5 NOTRECOR i ‘

a x

) : : JUL 12 1961
/;_gs/ﬂ,wgem/_ ‘ 16
S Aeef ol & e
= e - i b L E

This report-docs mef comiplefe the
invéstigation. You-will.be furnished
vith additional.informatich-when itls
Teceived.

ﬁ u. s. GOVERNMBN’I‘ PRINTING OPFICBI 1985 0—344750

Pxopoxty oi FBI This xegon ‘is” locned “to you“by tho FBI, - aid - neithor it nox' itsﬂcontents aré to" bo dxstxibuked outside the uqency to wbich loanecr
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

» - _ FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION. -
Copy to: 7 .
Reponri of: ) _ _Qfﬁée: EL PASO . .
_ Date: July 11, 1961 ) _
Field Office File No:  EP 161-12_ ' Bureau File No.:  161-749

Tile: FRANKLIN HALL WILLIAMS L e

Chardeter: SPECTAL INQUIRY - PEACE CORPS

Synopsis: - Reyiew of E1 Paso Times publication of May 28
1943, and EL Paso Herald-Post publication of -August 24,
1943, reflects appointee's letters. which are herelnafter

bé
b7C

set fe;th verbatim ) . # éé%qé? G503 4l g?cjf#gyz72?)

A{L INFORY JAT Lo&x cor;1 géxmzn
el - ~ HEREIN JS UNCLASS .
' AfEL PASO, TEKAS ATE&—IQ .80 BYSP:-S ’Q'Al m

) M‘I‘_Sr(}ELLANEOUS

On July 10, 1961, | E1 Paso.
Times, made avallable the mbrofilm ‘maintained by his
department regarding the El Paso Times publication for - -
May 28, 1943. A review of thisg publication revealed the - ”
following letter on Page 17 under the -caption “Speaking the
Public Mind:"

“Editor, El Paso Times 0 ” i,

"Since - my flrst day of hospltallzatlon here in El
~ Paso, I have been a regular and satisfied reader of your
- paper. However, now wé have come to the parting of the
ways, as I find myself in sharp disagreenient with your
editorial policy in re the "Poll Tax Bill" - a .fundamental
disagreement which strikes t6 the very roots of my belief
in the cause for which I am fighting.

This document contams neither recommendatlons nor conclisions of the- FBL It is the property of the FI}I, and is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are not to be dxstnbuted outsxde your agency.;




EP 161-12

“poll tax laws. We all know - ‘though some wontt admit = .

4

= I - .

3
+

v "We are a nation at- war. ‘A nation fighting to
,preserve for ourselves and to extend 'to others, certain.
basic princ1ples of government’fundamental to a-working
democracy. Since this is our professed purposé; let us

.set the example. You condemn those “members of Congress

who insist on the passage of an-MAnti-Poll Tax Bill”’
now - .4nd in the samé breath- say . ‘that the ‘South'™is. coming

#

" out of its swaddling clothes.#"" If this be true, if the ' . -

South' is truly 'growing-up' .at last; then l&t them'
:demonstrate this by granting freedom of the polls - at .

-least in federal elections - to thefcitizens of their
;respective states. regardless of their ability or 1nability
to pay a tax..

¥ ¥ . ¢ ‘X .
g & L}
1

'“We all know that the raison d'etre of the RO

that they were originally established ‘for the exptess . . o

apurpose -of disfranchising a large portion of the Southern .
;people because of their race or economic status.. 1s thiss‘ -

just? Is this 'a democratic act? 1Is this one of the

~princip1es fbr which" million of us are fighting :and thousands
dying9 is. this one of the practices we ‘are. holding out‘to fﬁ r"
" the - peoples of the various conquered nations7= I say. “It .
' is dot!™ = It is rather, pne the things -wé' are- frankly
.ashamed of ' >

‘)!‘

Kl 2

E "The people -of EL Paso- have expressed themselves
-publicly quite vociferously concerning many.: national and.

local problems threatening'our total war effort. Let them

~ now. make themselves ‘heard in Washington goncerning this ‘

cancer on democracy 'S back of which all true-Americans areﬁ

’~ashamed S o . ! : .

“Why should a bill to grant a Just privilege L

to” American citizens cause- disunity? The individuals to {‘

‘be condemned are not the backers of the bill, but rather

those men in-Congréss 'who will with no compunction what-
ever,. filibuster for days ‘on end in oxder to prevent
American citizens from enjoying ‘the full fruits. of this

- ~

x

1 .

2 ) *

. .
;

1
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EP 161-12 . o

o -

blessing, - Such men are as traitors in actlng thusly as
" 5th columnistg, strikers, and draft-dodgers; nay they .are -

worse, as they defile the :sacred halls of Congress with
their flaunted bigotry and preJudice. . he

-~ Pvt. Franklin Wllliams
William Beaumont General Hospital"

+ ~ 2 i
4= i ' 4

}
»

On July 11} 1961, " | '

for the El Paso. Herald-Post, made available

.~credit ‘to-white people even when: they make only a gesture.

the microfilm maintained by her department regarding the '
El Paso Herald-Post publication for 'August 24, 1943. . A LI
review. of this publication revealed ‘the following letter BT
on Page 4 undér the caption. "Thinking Out. Loud" and under ’
the subheadiné "Why Negro. Press»Does As It Does"lby

: Private FRANKLIN WILLIAMS Lo : “’”

- N e

“Some’weeks ago_you_, paper editorially supported
Westbrook Peggler in his condemnation, of, the Negro. press.
Having read some of those papers at various timeSs I
disagree with your- allegations concerning -them:' I have
since your statements,‘famillarized myself with the history,
personnel and general policies.of the Negro press from

;the t1me of its first publicatlon in 1827 to the present.

, “My general impressions have been as follow3°
Negro newspapers stress mistreatment 'of colored people, Tim BT
because mistreatment is*a fact, and the white préss ‘ignores
it of plays it down. They bend ovet backward, in giving .

of being fair.- as observe the play 'given by them to Mrs,
Roosevelt;, Pearl Buck, and Wendell Willkie. But when

Negroes are beaten and killed, exploited and robbed,. insnlted ) ’"*,f

and humiliated because they were fortunate or unfortunate

‘enough to be bori Negroes, their press: would be worthless
.if it remained silent. , S s -

&
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' . “Newspapers .are supposed to report -the news,
stressing that which. is of the greatest importance to.-
the greatést number. This: rule compels Negro .newspapers
to prominently report cases of discrimination, segregation
and humiliation, because -of color and they‘d have no

raison d'etre if they didn £, ; 2 ) ,

B
¢ ¢ T3
: William Beaumont Hospital
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION N
WASHINGTON, D: C.

FBI, Now York (161-~453) pae; July 18; 1951

To:
FRANKLIN WALL WILLIAUS . Y ‘
Re:  SPI = PC — N b
B R ] ‘ John Edgar Hoover, Director

FBI File No, 161"749 ‘Q /
Lab. no.  D=371804 CJ

Examination requested by: How York . .

»Reference: -' Lcttcr 7/11/61

Docuztent -

Examination regue’s.ted:

Remarks:

A copy of this roport has been furnisked the s
£pecial Irquiry Scction of the Cpecidl Investigativo '

Divigcion.
L (et Tty ssndbfpet 70, 703)
ALL INFORMATICHN CONTAINED
- HEREIN [S URCLASSIFIED
. DATE&..za&D BYS@ 5:09)b, 5.,

Ecclozures (2) (2 Lab roport)
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1. Room 830 OPO (sent dirocct) b7C
Ed
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- FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTlGATION L L
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Speclmens recelved ﬁ7/13/61 ) i . "‘, _:— )
. Qel Photostat of pago 554, of 1941° CPNP 265 candidate|
- _nane and addross "Franklin Williams| |
)

Kbl Six photographs of the gignatures of FRANKLIN B. WILLIAMS
) ‘obtaired from records of ‘the Board of Elections; New Ybrk,
N. Y., for the years 1941, 1945, and 1946 .

b Resnlt of cxamination: ) . _ ; f_‘

__ It was. concluded that the Franklin Williams signature

on line 2 of speciren  Qcl was not written by the writer of
the ¥illiams signatures on specimen Kel, !
N _Specimons Qel and Kel are rbtained in the files of -
o T fhis Bureauy
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o _UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE «
~ - FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ]
Copy to: . ]
Report of: SA MAURICE G. AUSTIN Offic: Washington, D. C.
"Date: B 7/]_1/61 -
Field Office File No.: 161’-4-493, } ’ Bureau File No:: N
Title: « FRANKLIN HALL WILLIAMS : '
- = "/”f - ® 2
‘;‘ ) s P ¥
Character: * SPECIAL INQUIRY - PEACE CORPS
Synopsis:

. CTA .no pertinent identifiable information. Files of G-2,
Pentagon, reviewed. and set fqrth.

= RUC < 1 |NEORMATION CONTAINED
DETATLS: AT WASHINGTON, D. C. HEREIN IS U {CLASSIFIED \

, - e - Jv
© MISCELLANEOUS | (Dél%lb %‘SY/aB =

" On July 5, 1961, SA| |caused a
-search to be made of the Central Intelligence Agency files
regarding the applicant. and no-pertinent. identifiable b6
information was Yocated. - . biC

On July 7, 1961, IC| | reviewed the
‘G~2 files pertainihg to .FRANKLIN H. WILLIAMS at the Intelllgenceg
Record Section, Assistant Chief of Staff Intelllgencen,
Department of the Army, Pentagon, and the follow;ng information
was noted. Referral/Consult

This . document eontalns nejthér' recommendations .nor conclusions of the FBI. If is the property of the-FBL and is loaned to your agency; it and
its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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AIRTEL X
To:  SAC, Hew York (161-453)
From: Director, FBI (161-749) A %
FRANKLIH HALL- WILLIAMS i .
. 8L - B - - i
Buded 7/.;/63. R
: —— iieurep of SA Joseph P. Finnegan 7/14/61 an’d ur airtel
- Immediately submit supplemental report and include )
) ; 1a,boratory results -of examination, A
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Reporting Office” T Office of Origin’ : "~ | Date Invesugauvo Pegxod
u _NEW_YORK BUREAU 7/14/61 ) 7/5-‘-7_/61‘ 7 o
. TTLEOF CASE i —- .| Report made by — % T remed Bei

. : \ JOSEPHP‘FINNEGAN ‘mma
FRANKLIN. HALL. WILLIAMS. . ‘| CHERAGTER OF CASE - 1

SPECIAL INQUIRY-PEACE CORPS '

wam g & F..pn\n =

REFERENCE:

N¥rep of SA JOSEPH P& FINNEGAN,. /3/61.
* Philadelphia airtel to Bureau, (L{/

o _ADMINISTR'ATiVE

Philadelphia airtel of 6/30/61 " sets forth
enployment for the :appointee by ‘GEORGE. PHONG, 545
West 59th Street, NYC; NY, -during 1936, and by the

s g *» ~ RUG - .
| . nscmvs;": n BY. 7@5/&4‘;’9{-’ 4
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. these employments was 'set forf;h in ‘“the reNYrep and it )
. o ] unld qppear that the employment by GEORGE PHONG, - - )
. T v‘:‘ouibd ‘be ideritical with the- employment by the Palace : |,
o chowv Me Company, West 59th-Street; NY, NY. There s T
S 8%,‘1’10;11 sting in: the‘ current NYC telephone directory o
: for“'GEORGE PHONG & (V\) - , - Co '
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'UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy fo:
Report of: JOSEPH Py FINNEGAN Ofiice:New York, New York
Date: ;
e 7/14/61 k
Field Office File No.: 161"453 Bureau File No.:
Title: 7 FRANKLIN HALL WILLIAMS
Chaiacter: ’ 7 SPECIAL INQUIRY - PEACE CORPS
Synopsis:

oyments by | land[____] 2
Im_mlverified Appointee recommended, bre
Present residents in vicinity of former
residence, Flushing, NY, do not recall

appointee, \\4 \
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DETATLS

Emplqyment _ Lo _ , C

AtS orney.

- rrotot gl

Attorney, advised on
July 55 1961, That he had employed FRANKLIN WILLIAMS
in his, 1aw~office Just prior to the time that the .

,appointee had .goné to ‘work for the National Assoc¢iation:
for the Advancement ‘of ‘Colored, People, . He had been
employed for eriod of‘betueen ‘one. and, two years: .
-In addition, | ‘has been in contact with the
appointee and had visited him while he ‘was; employed.
in the office of the‘Attorney General of the State of
California; ‘He stated ‘that he found the appointee
£o. be a pleasant, capable -and loyal émployee who was.
-.devoted. to his work and ‘who could bé relied upon to.
glve his work that 1ittle bilt of .extra effort which
madé him an outstanding employee, He stated that he
felt he knéwr the appointee well enough to be able %o
conment. objectively on his loyalty to the United
‘States and stated that there is absSolutely no question
_ concerning the :appointeels loyalty and he has‘never ’
evidenced sympathy for any subversive philosophy. K
highly recommended the appointee for~a responsible
government position. (h ) , .

- Attorney, advised on




2

L ‘ ‘ “—-advised on July ©, LJOL, THaU Te

Wy 161453 - - 5; S

July 5 R 1961, that FRANKLIN WILLIAMS had been employed

in his law office for a period of several months in .
1945, He found him to be a véry fine person who was -
intelligent and responsible and who performed his -
duties in this law office to the utmost ‘satis faction
of his employer, He had been recommended to :
by a friend now decéased and-came with the highest . :
:,reconnnendations. has-had no. contact

éxcept oneé casual chance meet .ng with the appointee .
‘since his emoloyment. ‘Based upon his brief association *

_ with the appointee as..an employee, he stated that

he would. recommend him to a responsible government”

‘ ,position and he had no. reason to question the appointee's

loyalf:y. L :
L“ l t ' ) ’ . o bé
. ’ ' A b7cC
FRANK C'§ OSMERS ' ‘ ) - "o .
75 West 4Tth Street - - R o :
New York,. New Yorlc ) ' : - , :

‘has. owned this bullding for ithe past 14 years and he

_ has never had a -tenafit by the name of FRANK Ci OSMERSy

Tt 1s noted that this bullding and the surrounding
area 18 occupied principally by individuals engaged
4in the jewelry busliness. M\

i

The New Xbrk Gi%y telephone divectory was =
reviewed on Jily 6, 1961, and no listing was located -
under the nan¢ ‘of FRANK C’”" OSMERS‘\\,\) 1

("')W)ENew York ‘1‘-3;1 a firm which maintains infor- 6
ma'c:!.on -concerning othe business firms in the New y
York -City area, advised on July 5, 1961, s that there

"was no record :I.dentifiable with FRANK G OSMERS, (

, Y

“ L
w 8 &
L B K_Jol ]
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NY 161453 : )
rNeiéhborhbbd% . ¥ |
- 144-37 Barclay. Avenue LT . L 'be
* Flushing, ‘New Ybrk . B ’ ' pic

, On July 7, 1961,,
Barclay-Avenue, adviged. SA : .
has resided. at this addreéss Tor the ‘past 64 Jears,.

s He .could mot recall the appointee as .2 resident of
-*the neighborhood and stated that: a LOWRY family had-
' occupled ‘the: résidence at 144-37 Barclay Avenue and
-‘one of" the sqns in this familx is & Dr, LOWRY Who -
Heé stated there were
several chilaren in the family, however,‘he was hot

" well acquainted. with. the family and could not cofment

specifically.concerning them. He stated they were'

- decent, industrious and. reputable peopleée and there

‘wass rievér any reason to’ qnestion the 1oyalty of any
member of the family. QA\ :

6n July 6, 1961, the following individuals
wére contacted and stated that ‘they were not residing

in this. area at-the timé of ‘the appointee’s residence”

and were not acquainted. with him, Q)
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' Reporting Office e Offico of Origin o Dato Investigative Period "%
) NEW YORK BUREAU T/20/61 7/18 - 20/61 o
TITLE OF CASE : . T ) Report made by : Typed By:
N o) " JOSEPH P: FINNEGAN ‘bea
FRANKLIN HALL WILLIAMS - =
) CHARACTER OF CASE - . ‘ -

SPECL AL, INQUIRY -~ PEACE CeRPS

Yy REFERENCE
‘. (]f " /\/ Bureau airtel to NY, .7/ 18/61.
¢ - RUC -
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b Approvod /% i ’ Special Agent N

in Charge Do not writa in spaces below
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- New York (161~353)
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Copy to:

'Repod of:

Date:

Field Office File No.:

Title:.

Character:

Synopsis:

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT :OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

JOSEPH P. FINNEGAN ~ Office= New York, New York
7/20/61 ‘
NY 3.61"453 - _ Bureau File No.: 161'-749

FRANKLIN HALL WILLIAMS

SPECIAL {iNQUIRz - PEACE .CORPS

FBIL Laboratory examination concludes
that sighature oh 1941 CPNP not
written by the writer of WILLIAMS
signatures obtained from Board of
Elections.

- RUC =

Lo At

T
I\ \_\N‘G Rb L QIFIED
ERE 1S S Ut cm s %

DATE 8«—5‘;75/5,3 5563

#357/,77@'

'
K .
- =
4
2

’I'hls dogument, contalns neither recommendations nox conclusxons of tho FBL Yt is the property of the FBI and Is loas
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"Miscellaneous

. Laboratory advised that the dgnature of one FRANKLIN

NY i6ii-'-‘4’53
DETAILS

~1

(@

. On July 18, 1961, the Federal Bureau of Investigation

WILLIAMS, 301 West 129th Street, appearing on page 554
of 1941 Communist Party Nominating Pétition for candidate
CARL BRODSKY was compared with photographs’ﬁf signatures
obtained. from the Board of E ons, Brod New York,
IN H. WILLIAMS,
for the years 1941, 1945, and 194b6. IT was
concluded that the signafure on the petition was not .
written by ehe auﬁhor of the Board. of‘Elections eignatures.
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TELETYPE

T0 SACS WASHINGTON FIELD.
SAN FRANCISCO
NEV. YORK

o Emw ALL INFORIATION CONTAINEDIS? /-1
L. Phaew HEREINIS URCLASSIFIED
. EL PASO | ’DA.TE - .S

_"FROM. DIRECTOR, 33 S Cpreed 755722

w

FRARKLIN HALL® IILLIAMS, SPECYAL INQUIRY, BUDED SEVEN TWENTY-ONE
NEXT. . _
STATE. bEpAR'mENT HAS REQ’t‘JESTFLﬁ THAT PREVIOUS "INVESTIGATION:
OF WILLIAMS BE BROUGHT UP 70 DATE AS HE I8 BEING CONSIDERED FOR:

PRESIDENTIAL APPOINTMENT, POSITION NOT STATED. comnnss;cormn
RECORD OF JUNE TWENTY-SIX LAST INDICATES NAME} AS U. S. REPRESENTAT
TO UNESCO; BORN AUGUST TWENTY—TWO, NINETEEN SEVENTEEN,, n.usnm;{l}
NEW YORK; AND RESIDES.WASHINGION, D. C.; WHERE HE HAS BEEN
PEACE CORPS OFFICIAL 'SINCE APRIL NINETEEN SIXTY-ONE:
SEE YOUR FILES WHICH 'INDICATE THAT SPI-PC INVESTIGATION
‘ 'CONDUCTED RE WILLIAMS IN NINETEEN. SIXTY=ONE. BRING UP 0. DATE.

; fmum /— 746{-9\

. SPIN:_ ‘ U ‘ 6\;\@ f S. DEPARTMENT- OF SUSTICE / é f

cmsons SECTION

VE .

= 8 - - ) R - l,“ i >
_‘;«o{m‘ 2 Washington B;.elgl _ TELE’DIPE **A":
e =] '—-BHY dky /ca%ﬁ«(/w : ‘195l k
}éa?pex Wiy (g) o -0 Yo "»ﬂH 8

. Callah

i g°2r°d“: NOTE: Request. received 7/7/64 by letter dated L6164 from-State
vs. ——— Department. -Summairy will be furnished White House as Pres dential

appointment ‘involved.

Evcms
" Gole
Rosen
Sull(vcm —
Tavel
Trotfer: i
Tele. Room___..
Holmes

(S — ‘MAIL g,boyl:;]‘ TELETYPE Uit LY [/ o
s o - s .»’ \. T ®, —




FEDERAL BUREAL, OF INVESTICATIO
COMMUNICATIONS SEGTION 2

JULT 1964 /&,\___

TELETYPE

CODED (ELETYPR

FBI WASH DC

7-28 PM URGENT T-71-64 LLI;’/ M/

TO WASHIN ON FIELD S F NCISCO NEW YORK' //13// ALBANY P «KA{PHIA
BALTI%XND EL PASO

FROM DIRECTOR 1 P
FRANKLIN HALL WILLIAMS, SPECIAL INQUIRY, BUDED SEVEN TWEYTONE.
NEXT.
STATE DEPARTMENT HAS' REQUESTED THAT PREVIOUS INVESTIGATION

OF WILLIAMS BE BROUGHT UP TO DATE AS HE IS BEING CONSIDERED FOR
PRESIDENTIAL APPOINTMENT, POSITION NOT STATED. CONGRESSIONAL
RECORD OF JUNE TWENTYSIX LAST INDICATES NAMED AS US REPRESENT-
ATIVE TO UNESCO. BORN' AUGUST TWENTYTWO, NINETEEN SEVENTEEN, FLUSHING,
NEW YORK, AND RESIDES WASHINGTON, DC, WHERE HE HAS BEEN
PEACE CORPS OFFICIAL SINCE APRIL NINETEEN SIXTYONE.

SEEE YOUR: FILES WHICH INDICATE THAT S?I-Pc.INVESTIGATION
CONDUCTED RE WILLIAMS IN NINETEEN SIXTYONE. BRING UP TO DATE.

SPIN.
A CORR LAST WORD LINE ONE OF CAPTION SHD BE == TWENTYONE =-
an By AoaE ALL IF{FORMATION CONTAINEL)
' HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED 2\
FBI NEW YORK DATES-12-80 BY p-SQ¥byeu
%{ /o3 7503 Ad-yfc/( #3¢,27%)
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0. S. DEPARTMENT OF éxésgﬁg |
COMMUNICATIONS
JUL 71964

TELETYPE
FBI BALTO

g,
FBI WASH DC
647PM_URGENT 7-7-64 LLD
TO WASHINGTON FIELD SAN FRANCISCO NEW YORK ALBANY PHILADELPHIA
BALTIMORE AND EL PASO “ '
FROM DIRECTOR 1 P

FRANKLIN HALL WILLIAMS» SPECIAL INQUIRY, BUDED SEVEN TWENTY
ONE NEXT. _ )

STATE DEPARTMENT HAS REQUESTED THAT PREVIOUS INVESTIGATION
OF WILLIAMS BE BROUGHT UP TO DATE AS HE IS BEING CONSIDERED FOR
PRESIDENTIAL APPOINTMENT, POSITION NOT STATED. CONGRESSIONAL
RECORD OF JUNE TWENTY-SIX LAST INDICATES NAMED AS U S REPRESENT=
ATIVE TO UNESCO: BORN AUGUST TWENTYTWO, NINETEEN SEVENTEEN, FLUSHING,
NEW YORKs AND RESIDES WASHINGTONs DeCe, WHERE HE HAS BEEN
PEACE CORPS‘ OFFICIAL SINCE APRIL NINETEEN SIXTYONE.

SEE” YOUR FILES WHICH INDICATE THAT SPI-PC INVESTIGATION

CONDUCTED RE"WILLIAMS IN NINETEEN SIXTYON!’Z: BRING UP TO DATE.

SP-IN ¢ o
ENDI
3 P A LA
= ALL IR0 ATIen L li‘\g“““ A
% ,\ Y -
1:‘3-1» BALTO H‘ERE“‘ ‘3 U ¢ \ NIRRHg 6’,&)

DISC DA“: g~ a~8b ”SQWQ%WW

__,,7%3 Spe34LL
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UPI-142 x““m ' ol
(AMBASSADORS) R
WASHINGTON-~THE SENATE TODAY UNANIMOUSLY CONFIRMED THE APPOINTMENTS
" OF THREE NEW AMBASSADORS TO AFRICAN REPUBLICS AND A FORMER PEACE CORPS .
_OFFICIAL TO THE U,N, ECONOMIC AND SOCIAL COUNCIL,
THE AMBASSADORS ARE m RCER _COO0K OF ILLINOIS TO BE AMBASSADOR
TO SENEGAL, ROBERT J. RYAN OF MASSACHUSETTS TO Bt AMBASSADOR TO.

gg}%géymn C'ETNTMTX OF NEW YORK TO BE AMBASSADOR TO |

§

[ -1

ON THE ECONOMIC AND SOCIAL COUNCIL,
KNOX, COOK AND WILLIAMS ARE NEGROES,
KNOX AND RYAN ARE CAREER DIPLOMATS, COOK WAS A PROFESSCR OF

~~——
ove—

1961 BY THE LATE PRESIDENT JOHN ¥, KENNEDY,

~0-
;  WASHINGTON--THE SENATE TODAY CONFIRMED TWO APPOINTMENTS TO THE ,
s U.S, ADVISORY commsszow ON INFORMATION, _
"“THEY WERE oms. &X’A mg}wmm OF THE TIMES MIRROR COMPANY
IN LOS ANGELES %,SIQNJ;OMF NEW YORK,
J PRESIDENT OF E- COLUMBI A imoanc

§ - 7/8--TE332PED

.’::.
C'l.b
b 6

m‘“ 4
{é;:%g\‘?’ """n '::)ED A

TP ;8'5 193 SEP 9. 1964 ' . ,,;.z :?_
ALL IFORMATION cONTAINE
72 nivenson QNIA NED
-4 HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFED.
AT T )7 8/ ATE& /2.0 BY sp- E\@/ i\b

7503 W/;&e #3(,72%)

WASHINGTON CAPITAL NEWS SERVICE
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FRANKWF CALIFORNIA, PRESENTLY REGIONAL DIRECTOR -
J FORTAF K1 EACE CORPS, WAS CONFIRMED &S U,S. REPRESENTATIVE

ROMANCE LANGUAGES BEFORE BEING APPOINT‘"D AMBASSADOR TO NIGER IN o
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Monday, July 22,1963 'THE WASHINGTON POST

'Peace Corps’ Africa Director

Sees Negro Ties Developing

By William J. Raspberry
Btaff Repogter

Franklin H. Williams, new

. Peace Corps director for Afri-

ca, believes American Negroes
and Africans are developing a
sense of oneness that has
eluded them since the days of
American slavery.

The rising tide of African
nationalism, he feels, is giving
the Negro a real sense of pride
in his African heritage, while
Afmcans, enthralled by the in-
tensified -civil rights struggle

here, are starting more and

more to identify with Ameri-
can Negroes.

Williams, former. head of the
Peace Corps’ Division of Uni-
versity, Private and Interna-
tional Cooperation, assumed
his new post last week, shortly
after returning from an Afri-
can tour with R. Sargent
Shriver, Peace Corps director.

He was an Assistant Attor-
ney-General in California dnd
had worked for 16 years as an
NAACP counsel when he ac-
cepted Shriver's invitation to
join the Peace Corps staff two
years.ago, In his new assign:

e

ALL InECRMATION CONTAINED

HEREIN IS UNCL .’\SSlFlED

ATEQ-/2~8d_B

Ofreed 9%%

3 75’03/&&?

for ‘the development, super-
vision .and administration of
all Peace Corps programs in
Africa. s

His interest in African af-
fairs dates back to his student

isity where he and Kwame
krumah of Ghana were fel-
ow officers on the school’s
hilosophy club.
Williams, a Negro, came to
Vashmgton in 1960 to apply
éor a Yposition on the legal

he met Shriver and was per-
suadéd. to quit the California
Attorney General’s office to

sistant for-United Nations and

grams.

to Peace Corps trainees. “For-
tunately or
there’s not much we can tel

ment, he will be responsible|

days at_Lincoln .(Pa.) Univer-|{.

taff of the State Department’s)
fi African- Division. While here,

join the Corps as -special as-

international agency pro-

unfortunately,
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FRANKLIN

-

Tolson
Belmont

Mohr
Casper
Callahan

Conrad

Sullivan
Tavel

'l‘he hington Post
. WILLIAMS

.’p’r—'
T‘hé"’Washlnq!on Post and

[he Wash!nqtork.l)auy Nevié
he Evening st6r

l.ew York Herald Tribune
ew York Journal-American
lew York Mirror

A former secretary-counsel |
few York Daily News

for the NAACP, he frequently )
gives lectures on civil rightsilew York Post
he New York Times _

1 he Worker 4

. . . Peace Corps alde

[
Times Hearald :

Y IR

N
%3u“ﬁ25§%§ NOT REGORDED

“*LLICHE

191 JuL 23 1963

them- to.say about segregationfihe New Leader
and dlscrxmmatmn here,” he
said. “We do insist that they
learn the hard facts of our
racial problems but we don’tpate
encourage them to proselytize
—in fact, we forbid it. The
Peace Corps.js not.zn Instru-j}.

ment of the Cold War.”
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Iihelp fo secure 'Passage’ of

| previous, ggmoggrations‘,; ‘he{§.
‘M feels, such™a bill would stand

‘Hibacking.

"’C{)‘x‘ﬁs"m‘e'n’fqax;”do”a‘“lqtj?t;of
sell democrqc' vjust by- their
work -and their attitudes; -he
said., “we- rdon’t: insist that
they subscribe to'an ‘official
party line, and in 'that, we'ré
doing" something the Com-
munists can’t afford .to- “do,”
he added.
Williams, whe. has pleaded
civil .rights ‘cases .before ,thp
U. S. Supreme Court, said. he
Iss confident that - this sesssion
of*Congress will pass a_“sub-
Stantial” -civil: rights- bii1, Hel
added that a law that does not| |-
ban .diserimination in public
2accommodations. could not be
considered “substantjal.”
He belieyes .the ‘mass civil
rights: demonstration -Planned
here for later 'thig month- will

President Kennedy’s  bijl;
Without the background .of

no_chance of passage, even
with. " all-out ﬁ‘gmimjs_tratiqx!

. Williams, a native .of. New|

Nther of.two'teen‘agessons: The

York,"is smarried,. and'ithe fa:

family "lives sat 1601 “Kalmia
rdenw, =, T ; :

'
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Casper

Callahan __ :

Conrad
Del.oach
Evans
Gale

Rosen wusecc

Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter
Tele Room
Holmes
Gandy

The Washington Post and L ,

Times Herald
The Washington Daily News
The Evening Star
New York Herald Tribune
New York Journal-American
New York Mirror

=

New York Dafly News

New York Post -
The New York Times

The Worker
The New Leader
The Wall Street Journal

The National Opserver _['___...
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September 16, 1964

- at

(A St

/// K st —
FRANELIN H, WILLIAMS :
MEMBER OF #mircans Folt D&anC&ﬁ'T"“ /44/7' 70N

' The i aptioned indiv:.dual nay be identical Wwith
Frankl*n HallS731115 who was the subject of applicant-—
type investigations conducted by the FBI in 1961 and in 1964,
A suniiary hemorandum dated J’uly 29, 1964, which contained
the results of those investigations, was furnished to the
White Houses Attached is a copy of that summary memorandun.,

Enclosure
NOTE: Pei' request of Vhite House Sta::.,:/E. ﬁgje
N G-15- 4 ,
W /M ’J_ »
B‘L‘_ ;i* T ”“ Q‘LU Tu&?&E&D
'\mrﬁ Ay R i:?““m b; |
i h‘(\i%‘}l?jl?y 3 j:; sy 10 r09 -2 8
(o]
/ W 5 #3u77¢) EC108 ’ L 227
i @7 |
Bl = < SEP 2i4 ivos
P

o g

Callchan —  _JVIM:afb/] =
;[;:fggch — (10)

vans . - '

Gale . - =
Rosen

Sullfvan ____‘
Tavel
Trotter

wisEp 3 0 01964 - »
' (< JP F—— , Room,........ -
X 9T Y S roow T teLervpeunie (] Returm
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Date 7//.521/15/

To 2

‘ " Diredtor FILE # Ao L6 Ll S5
TG oo 818 e
oo, ks Aokt Kbt
S e ey
i R
Ccterk ... >. .o 5".3"_-’ ......................................................

AL NN‘}'

N ii lt: ‘é
Acknowle{‘ &33 \" ~ s_g" ! /1]
Assign....., i .Y l-P-rep

Prepare tickler
Recharge serials

Bring file
Call me

Correct Return assignment card
Deadline... Return file
Deadline pussed Return serials

Search and return

:j See me 4

:] Send Serials....coveuen.. o v H
- Submlt new churg‘% IR

Initial & return ! Submit report by ...

Leads need attention I Type

Return with explanation or notation as to action taken.
Sice AlLbany Rpt, 7/0/b/, SFPT-Pe,
PR RS o SAve Ao/eguoq;‘\:é; aozxe/eco(

/A/V{..rrfﬁz'w‘/au -d e ,44;,4 A8 e o /3.74-
,é-e/,.// SeB )t fe ot J; 4454»/7

SAC... VFMOUA/ /@/‘E‘f

Office.....5 ottt

Delinquent
Discontinue
Expedite
File

For information

O

See reverse side
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SUBJECT:

.2 = Bureau

-

AUNI'I.‘EEI‘; Ng’;‘,ATES GRNMENT G .
Memorandum
Director, FBI pate: T/8/64

SAC, Philadelphia (161-158) (RUC)

FRANKLIN HALﬁf%ILiJAMS;
SPT
BUDED: 7/2L/68

Re Bureau teletype to Washington Field, dated T7/7/64.

.Referenced Bureau teletype 1ls a duplicate request.
All necessary investigation at Philadelphia was covered in
the report of Special Agent PAUL W, NOLAN, dated 7/3/61, at
Philadelphia, captioned "FRANKLIN HALL WILLIAMS; SPECIAL
INQUIRY - PEACE CORPS." .Philadelphia indices are negative
regarding FRANKLIN HALL WILLIAMS.

1 - Philadelphia (161-158)
JFG:BSP

Bl ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED 5.
DATEZ=/2-36 BYS7-S-2d)b,o_

Cj%?”“‘z"ﬂf74§ Jﬂﬁoa,n4:§74;c,e

= 3400 275
\© Q\\\\;\g\&,,/ 4
§ !
1ol-749 3/

T NOT RECORDED
o 3 JUL 9 1954

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan

g




nreo» = Pty e e — e
4"‘ R 1] M. Tolson..,___.
WFDJG (Rev. 10-29-63) I | Mr, Belmont___.

\\ X % . N : %r. glohr.ﬁ.
Ay | G
) FB1 = |3 ‘Ir Conrad.

| ] Mr Delrachf{ _,
- | ; Mr: Evans
Date: 7/10/64 1 g.‘Ix-. Gale.....
|y Mr. Rosc_n
Transmit the following in : | } b Seltgst..
(Type in plain text or code) 1 | Mr. Tavel...
: 'Irtxi Tlx;ztter, -
Via __ AIRTEL ___AIRMATL , i;f: g 5 ;’me~: —
(Pstority) ) L M;iz G:n!:ilysf_‘_
IRECTOR, FBI - -
. . b6
C%/ OM: SAC SAN FRANCISCO (161-181) (RUC) b7cC
: FRANKLIN HAL@NILLIAMS
SPI
Buded 7/21/64
Rebutel 7/7/64. -
Rerep SA DONALD W. KUNO, 6/30/61, SF. o
Rerep indicates that Apbllcant and ha.s family moved
from California to ‘Washington, D.C. in June, 1961. There is
no indication that he has returned to San Franc:Lsco ‘since that
time, As Appllcant ‘s residence -and -employment in the-San : - -
Francisco Division has been covered in rerep, no investigation
is being conducted and no report is being submitted UACB. -
Bureau (AMSD) \E / .
@San Francisco AU_ “\lFORMAQ-gLO’\JQ(S)?\;ﬂDAW D\
PN E
DWK: LMR #7 HEREINJ?;]‘&D BY S¢-S-2djhi
(%) DATE®=!e~ #2295
. ; / %‘ 5563 AR 3¢2228)
i
M-’ 4 ?ll' 430:L
O‘TRI:CORDED
8 SEP 25 1984
e, ‘ N
ﬁaﬂ‘{al E t 12008
- = F
?} V\C) - 4 #‘aeg
b, oA, , {'li'
Approved: Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge




B
OPTIONAL fORM NO. 10
5010-104

UNITED STATES ERNMENT Q ; )
M emora dum * 2o
DIRECTOR, FBI | pate: 7/14/64
@%{iﬂ FROM 3 ' SAC, EL PASO (161-12) (RUC)

SUBJECT: QJ
FRANKLIN HALL-WILLIAMS
SPECIAL INQUIRY

Buded 7/21/64

: Re Bureau teletype to WFO and other offices -
- dated 7/7/64; report of SA ] dated . bc
7/11/61 at E1 Paso which report is captioned "FRANKLIN
HALL WILLIAMS, Special Inquiry - Peace Corps", Bufile 161-749,

For the information of the Bureau there is
no investigation to be conducted in this matter within
" the El Paso Office that has not already been set forth .
in referenced El Paso report.

- C)Bureau @M

1-E1l Paso

LCH:mad
3)

Q,C

JATION CONTAINED
m ALL INFOR}

\N\*a)m \-{{)\;_&E\N 1S UNCLASS‘HLD 2 ba
T2 UL LE - fagpaedt

~oECIWI IHONIKA 2ECLIDY
Wi 3 S2bk .04
HECEIAEDE BRI 1o)= T4 ‘fq

NOT RECORDED
12+ JUL 1B 1964 i~

' |
A b T .d
L= . ' g

<
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~ FEDERAQBUREAU OF lN\ﬁéT’i‘GAtléN |

v

r‘/,' - A
REEORTlﬂc; OFFICE — ‘ "‘or-'nc:: OF'AOerGII;I' . DATE INVESTIGA‘{'IVE.PERIOD
NEW YORK ' BUREAU . T/15/64 | 1/9-15/6% ‘
TITLE OF CASE = . — 7, REPORT MADE BY ' TYPED.BY .
p kb b7C
FRANKLIN HALICWILLIAMS “CHARACTER OF CAGSE
-SPECIAL INQUIRY
REFERENCES ,
Report of SA JOSEPH P, FINNEGAN, 7/20/61 at NY.
Bureau tele’cype, 7/7/64
o ' ~RUC-
ADIVEU\IIS‘I‘RATIVE | |

With. exception of information set forth in
details, all necessary investigation at NYO set. forth
in previous SPI reports in instant case /

L voRMATION gloFl‘\ngAlNEb
‘ o HEREI 1S UNCL L
/° . DNER2 70 DYt S4p)lo, o

) ' _ hefos. %'oBAM el *34,7 28)
APERO_\, o ’ spﬁf'é‘,h%%%"'r . Bo NOT* WRITE IN SPACES BELOW
coPIESMADET i ’ 'v e
@ . / Zf’ ) 74 7 35
Bureau (161-T49hepr ineliCE | NoT, RECORDED .
A . - s i 10 " t
1~ New York o 1?3;3’3’\5%}0:\13; RECLIOH ML 361954 A
. ! L —— __ "
wrig 3 $3 bH .0 |— ET—— L/‘\ :
d s e e ur‘htlkcn “ q I — o P q[l V?*%\ —
. DISSEMINATION RECORD,OF ATACHED REFORT | NoTATIONS : z )
REQUE§1:RECD. . e
DATE FWD. 1. T B y . e e . . -
HOW FWD. ... .-

nY s 3w - - 2 5 7 iwsei¥og N e kd:a..:a s Whe T SELEHS R -
i i - ’ ’ U.5. COVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—76324~1
) - - » . - ~
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Date: -

.Ficid Office. Filo-#:

TR .

UNQD STATES DEPARTMENT oF J(QricE
'FEDERAL..BUREAU" OF INVESTIGATION -

=
:
" & .
9>
Copy to: t "‘
Report of:

I
7/15/64

Office: New York, New York ‘

16:]1-’4‘53 . Bureau-File-# 161"749‘ ’

Title: FRANKLIN HALL WILLIAMS
Character: K SPECIAL INQUIRY
Synogsis No credit or arrest ‘record located for
"~ appointeets brothers at Residence of ARTHUR L,
WILLIAMS and verified _ ,
...RUC... ) ’

ALL INFORMAJ ION CONTAINED . <
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED "5
INTEL-)3 -89 BYS P-5S- 29ba.

W /fs %’&BW 5% a"391/77,?)

v

) Th!s document -contatnsineither recommendations nor conclusfond 6f'the FBI. It is the prOperty of-the FBl'and is. loaned to
a you{ aqency 1 and its - contents are not to be d!st:lbuted outside your agency.

b6
be

i
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NY 161-453 - e o -
DETATLS - 7 o . i bé .
Credit. - @ - - ] A
| |Credit Bureau of Greater~. - -
‘New Ybrk, Ise HN M, DUNAY on. July 1k 1964, that -
thé records of the Credit Bureau -¢ontain. noé %nfOf%ition .

identifiable with the' appointee's brothers, and -
ARTHUR Tsy WILLIAMS .

Arrest ‘ -

,on, Jhly 10nand 13, . 1964 SA AUGUST J. MICEK caused
the records of- thé 'New York™ ) rtment to be
checkéd by Deputy Bureaw of -
Criminal -Tdentification: Baﬁrolmani Information
Unit;. Sergeant '01ld Record Room \all e
above of the New York City Eolice"Department) and

L_ IFingerprint Bureau, Criminal COurt of the ' <
City of New York S - =

These records contained ‘ho information identifiable

. with the appointee's'brothers.

- -~ -
_

q.Miscellaneous‘ T , S S

. On July 13, 1964, | |
‘Bureau of -Special Services, New York City Police Departinert,

advised SA AUGUST J. MICEK that his files éontain no
1nformation“1dentifiab1e with the appointee's brothers.

on_Jiilv 9. 1%4]

|1 | advised that she 1s the

['of tThe appéintee and that. 'she: and he¥ husband - ’
- have been residing here for a number of years. She stated = BT
that” the - appointee's other brother, ARTHUR L, WILLIAMS,still
resides at 2235 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York.
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Transmit the following in

Via

FD-36 (Rev. $§-22-64)
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R d
A
at

AIRTEL

FBI

Date:

Py

7/16/64

(Type in plaintext or code)

REGULAR MATL

—— e ——— T — A —— —— — — —— S— T — — — — —— — ——— — — — — — — — — W T—— Gty

FROM:
SUBJECT

DIRECTOR, FBI

SAC, BALTIMORE (161-316) (RUC)
FRANKLIN HALIQ’:ILLIAMS

SPI
BUDED: T/21/64

report of IC

WFO T7/7/64.

Holabl

Relﬁillmgm_&m

(Priority)

1, made available»bx

reviewed on 7/16/6

report dated 6/29/61.

This file falls to reflect any pertinent information
in addition to that set forth in re Baltimore airtel and
Inasmuch as no additional information
is contained in appointee'!s G-2 file, Baltimore is setting forth
no leads and submitting no report, UACB,

B b7C
Appointee's G-2 file, X1562074, Ufm_nontj
the CQ, Colonel \ ,

by IC

S
7 c\\i\g\,,ﬂ

W¥

~ Bureau

- Baltimore

JAR:rch

(4)

12 LB Wheni

81

> 16 VE HOMBY SECLL -
Xl A \E Rt

1 to E1 Paso 629/61, Baltimore
6/29/61 and Bureau tel to

A N R

é - 8
(ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

3 ?xoaw/é’& #3479

HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED ;
DATE8=/2-£0 BYag-s'rz;b_lbm

Jb/- F{Z_,%_?;.B (
NOT RECORDED

3 JuL 17.1964

S~

W

Approved:;

/ - -y
Wam&méa £ 9 :
Sent M Pet

Special Aqént Li'nvCharge
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, Conrad

Tolson

Belmont

Mohe
Casper
Callahen

Del.oach
Evons

Gale ,______

Rosen

Sulltvan . ——

Tavel".
Trotter

Tele. ROON e
Holmes wmee
© Gandy-

3 ;
T o B e d » .
7 7 b ooownby &
” 4 B
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7+-20-64

PLAINTEXT N
TELETYPE * i URGENT g: “ *{’?‘:
g ™
| o 1
TO SACS WASHINGTON FIELD (' BY SPECIAL MESSENGER) f A
NEW YORK I
. SAN FRANCISCO 3 ?;ﬂé
CHICAGO 1 bt
FROM DIRECTOR FBI § { Iz
FRANKLIN anwmmms,= SPI, BUDED JULY TWENTYONE, NEXT., it ;‘
REBUTEL JULY ‘SEVEN, LAST, NO' CC CHICAGO.. Az :%‘ J

CONDUCTED AT REQUEST OF STATE DEPARTMENT. BORN OCTOBER 1
TWENTYTVO, NINETEEN SEVENTEEN, FLUSHING, NEW YORK, RECEIVED b "“‘:f
"‘LL.B. DEGREE FORDHAM UNIVERSITY, NYC,NINETEEN FORTYFIVE, :e;v?&‘f
RESIDED CALIFORNIA NINETEEN FIFTY THROUGH NINETEEN SIXTY, =< L K
PRESENTLY RESIDES ONE SIX ZERO ONE KAIMIA ROAD, NORTHWEST, ’ ﬁ}:ﬁ:: '
WASHINGTON; D: C: CHECK ABA, OTHER OFFICES CHECK RECORDS ii "

FOR INFORMATION CHICAGO INVESTIGATION OF WILLIAMS. BEING

APPROPRIATE BAR AND GRIEVANCES COMMITTEES, HANDLE IMMEDIATELY. . ’ﬁ

;‘W,/ i/;/;; 703 W/y'?z #3¢1,775) L,
/ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ?f«, ’é,i

2 Laq. HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIER) OFYESTICATION B
‘?51? . Aj/ DATE2-12- 21 BYS¢-8 mﬁ%@smﬂow, : L

bl 749- E.Zp

NOT RECORDED TEL
8 SEr 25 1964

mrﬂ?ﬁ@h

wai roou 1" TELETYPE UNIT



5-45 PM URGENT 7-20-64 MTC
TO WASHINGTON FIELD NEVW YORK -7- 'SAN FRANCISCO AND ‘CHICAGO
FROM DIRECTOR 1 P "

FRANKLIN HALL WILLIAMS, SPI, BUDED JULY TWENTYONE, NEXT.

REBUTEL. JULY SEVEN LAST, NO CC CHICAGO.

FOR INFORMATION CHICAGO INVESTIGATION OF WILLIAMS BEING
'CONDUCTED AT REQUEST OF STATE DEPARTMENT. BORN OCTOBER
TWENTYTWO, NINETEEN SEVENTEEN, FLUSHING NEW YORK RECEIVED
‘LL.B. DEGREE FORDHAM UNIVERSITY, NYC, NINETEEN FORTYFIVE,
RESIDED CALIFORNIA NINETEEN FIFTY THROUGH NINETEEN SIXTY.
PRESENTLY RESIDES ONE SIX ZERO ONE KALMIA ROAD, NORTHWEST,
WASHINGTON, D. C. CHECK ABA. OTHER OFFICES CHECK RECORDS
APPROPRIATE BAR AND GRIEVANCES -COMMITTEES. HANDLE IMMEDIATELY.
END. '

NY
DAE

FBT NEW YORK ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED.
HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED .
DATE 8 -13-80 BY_S_e;é:'_\__L;I
Cgued Fs6/03 %3&#/9‘1 3,77¢)




T Tolgonem— .

N ’ FERERAL BUSEAD O | GATION Mr. Belont—
ARG secTion | Ergoet v

oL s e JuL 20 19 i G —

f g TELETYPE T

Mfz. Rosen_.

Mr. “u¥van__.

FBI CHICAG W,
3 ol o Y. Tavela ..
. ) Mr. v “tere
6:48PY/CDST DEFERRED 7-20-64. DLM Tele. Foom—__
' oo Miss Holmes—___
0 HIRECTOR Miss Gandy.
#ROM CHICAGO (161-NEW) (RUC) P—
FRANKLIN HALIﬁWILLIAMS.- SPI. flgfc
'REBUTEL TO ‘WFO JULY TWENTY INSTANT. w 2 Y
& ud GJ ~o ':.
AMERfCAN -~ W
-~ Ret
BAR ASSOCIATION PAREN ABA ENPAREN, ONE ONE FIVE FIVE EE\.S‘R o
-A l
SIXTIETH STREETs CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, ADVISED SA MAURICEsg. Ley
5 " o ! - + - " - - - - -~ > N - ‘ ..).;
x

o
DEAN ON.JULY TWENTY INSTANT THAT A REVIEW OF ABA MEMBERSHIP e
AND GRIEVANCE FILES SHOWS NO. RECORD: IDENTIFIABLE WITH

Ropegy

WILLIAMS.

NO_REPORT BEING SUBMITTED» UAGB,

END
e WBS ‘s s
FBI WASH DG - /b]- ’74 q, 3 g
- . NOT RECORDED
" \c¢ 4[4:{]5‘,{; o~ B SEP 251984
2 pot et

ce- -+ ALLINFORIIATION CON
Vi v ‘
' HEREIN IS deCLASSIFIEEA’NEQ-
( TES-12- 20 BYSp.c.q b.{\
dreed bhfer o3nndfeet. ,778*]




: N LT T 7T “DECLASSIFICATION AUTHORITY DERIVED FROM: x LT ]
mev,,v,.;.sg) . = a .- "FBI AUTOMATIC DECLASSIFICATION GUIDE T < .

“é\ o £ = -7 . --- DATE 02-06-2013 = 3T

T F11IM72K13+ ¢

FEDERAL UREAU OF. le#:STlGATION

l’, ".

oFFIcE QF.ORIGIN ™" _ "7 | DATE "~ N INVESTIG’ATIVE perioD , - . . -

REPORTING OFFICE
" WASHINGION FIELD BUREAU = - | 7/21/64. I 7/9 21/64 __

TITLE OF CASE T e = ST REPORTMADEBY o SN ’rvpéoav’

: 4 Q - .| MAURICE @, AUSTIN 7*%‘ | 11
- FRANKLIN HALL VILLIAMS ° I"CHARACIER OF CASE .+ . . - -

1 =
22 :» g A“ . PI - it N T N EX
e L SEGRE | - -
- e - = e B E
} = . — i N e s
- £ = - . = +
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Repotof:  MAURICE G. AUSTIN - - Ofiice: Washington, D. C.
Date: - 7/21/64 . o :
Field Office File No:  161~493 =~ ’ " Bureau Filé, No.;

+ Chdracter: SPECIAL IN‘Q:UIRY
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ALLINFOPMAHON CONTANED -

HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED 6

 DATEY<it-2D BY.Se- ém
[( M ’/>6/93 WO?W/M “‘?«// 7>r)

Employment and: nen.ghborhood satlsfactory. No. Iocal credit- "
Or police record re appointee and spouse. CSC HCUA no i
‘addltlonal pertinént information, No 1dent1f1able lnformatxon
OSIAF. Secret Service no record. State and Peace Corps

securlty flles o addltlonal pert;nent information. Appointee
niémber in good standing. of Bar Admissions, U.. Si Supreme -
“Court, and mo récord other 1ocal bar ass001at10ns. PaSSport '
_set. fortha : : , ~‘&«1
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~ DETAILS: AT WASHINGTON, D. C.

EMPLOVMENT .

on July 15, 1964,] R "
; 'Thé White Housée Office, advised SA GEORGE E. SAUNDERS /
- there was no record for the app01ntée and no knouledge of -a
pendlng app01ntment ‘for the appo;ntee. - "“-?;__

Tﬁe followlng 1nvest1gat10n at the Unlted States .
‘Peace- -Corps was conducted by SA, MAURICE F., DONEGAN JR., on
ulV 15 5 1964

The appozntee's off1c1a1 personnel file at. the

“Personnel Office, Peace Corps, was. reviewed and the following
1nformat10n was noted°

This® document contalns pexther reeommendations nor:conclusions of <the FBI It 'is the prope'rty of the- FBI and. ls loaned to -your* agency; it and
ts contents are not to be dxstributed outsxde your agency

- .
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_'Referral/Consult

WFO 161-493 = - S : :
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SA DONEGAN on July 16, 1964: -

* The faollowing investigation Was conducted by Y ;
Referral/Consult

: Office of o
Program Development and Operations (Pp0), Peace Corps, o
adv:.sed ‘the appon.n{;ee via§ closely asso¢iated with him ‘during- K7C
the entire pér:x.od the. appo:mi:ee was in the Peace Corps. He

‘stai:ed he -also knows ‘the. appo::.n'&ee well personally. e "

stated- he has a./high regard for the appointee. both profession~

ally and personally;, and .considers the appointee to be a very L -
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capable and fine person. He staﬁed he dzd not have any e
question regarding €the appolnteefs character; loyalty, LT
_aS§oclates or réputation,-and he regommended the appomntee e O
- for a pOS1t10n of . trust and confldence. SE T ] -

s " 207, . {
= . - - e 3T —

oo e ] B
o adylsed “he has had & great deal-of professional contact W1th b
- ‘the appomntee since the Spring of 1962.7 | |stated - g

S that=¢he appointée is very well regarded in the Peace Corps,
: © 7 and in | opinion is a very capable .and-articulate -
individual who-beliéves stronﬂ1y~1n human rights and will do.
S an excellent job for- the Unitéd States -in his mnew posztlon e
) " -with-thé United Nations. stated” he did mot lLnow =
: - of any -reason to euestlon the appolnteefs characﬁer, loyalty, - )
LA , -@ssociates or reputa ion, and he highly- Tecgmiended %he = A
‘ oL appoxntee ﬁor a pos1tlon of trust and.confldence. AR -

-

T - b = v i == e L - - -

A ‘[:::::]PDO “advised he. has known the app01ntee well singce - _f
o early 1961 and had a great deal of worli s -and I |
- - 7. political contact -fith the- appointee. istqied o
" the: appoln%ee is a first-class felloyw who is very- able, hard-
-, - working. and dedlcated., He Stated he would havé no quésticn-
“resarding the appointeets character, loyalty, associates or’

- reputation, and he. recoumended the appointée  without -
quallflcatlon for a p031t10n,o£‘trust and conf;dence.— ‘ .

L Afpiga - -
j:;‘ Reg:onal UFFice (AFJ, PDU, advised- he worked under the -

e s - appointee’ as the] | -
s | and, also knows. the appointee. socially, He stated-he -
‘ éJ;S;pzcons.c‘lers the appointee to be a man of high charadcter, T

loyalty, and complete- devotion and- -dedication. . He sbaﬁed ".
theé appointee is véry capablé, and is a fesourceful man with
_ - bouniless energy and strono leadership qualities. ile stated -
- ' he did not know of any adverse information regarding the - .= = -
' app01ntee's character, loyalty, -associates or reputatlon, '
e .and. he. teconmended: the appointee thhout quallflcatlon er -
- 9031t10n of" trust and confldence,* 2 s =,

L
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. Last. Africa
Division, AF,.advised shé has worked undér thé-appointee for
the past year; - She 'stated she considers the appointee to be
a. very fine pérson ahd a ¥ery capable man. -

She - stéted she

. did not have any questlon regarding the app01ntee's character
loyalty, associates or. reputation, and,she<recommended the>
appomntee for a posmtlon of - trust and confldence._ AT

’ Yept Afrlca~‘
D1v151on, AT, advised she has.worked undér the appolptce and
also has Lnown.hlm socially since September,.1961 She
stated ‘the appointee i a very gcapable, hard workmng and

-enthusiastic person who should be a great asset to-thie United

Stdates in his new position.

-She gave substantially the sane

information as given by

| and she -

_reconimended ‘the. appointee for a position of trust»and =

cOnfldence., - s

-

s - 4 y e
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&
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. i - The follow1ng nelghbornood 1nvest1gatlon 1n the *
" vicinity of’ 1601 kalmma Rnad, ﬁ.U., wasaconducted on: -
July 15, 1964

" i_L_édvisé&”
she has kaown the appointce and nis family casually-as

- neighbors - -sinc¢ce . ‘they moved into their new home at 1601 KaImia -

_ Road, W.W,, in-about July or August, 1961; She .comménted
favorably régarding ‘their. character, loyalty, associates and

- reputation; and she recommended the appoxntee for-a pos1ﬁlon
of trust and confldence. , S -

4

and

both advised they did~ -

_not know the:appointee, R -

- © _ g
. & : i
F E PO

| advzsed he

has Lnown the: appointee .and his fammly“casually gs ne;ghbors

: slnce 1961.

e staLed that he has net the appo;nﬁee soc1a11y
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-at a_ nelghborhood Chrlstmas party glven by R
‘lie stated that his son and the appointee!s son also attend TE L7
= hlgh school together. -Ile “stated that the appointee and hlS s ==
“fanily are very fine neigiibors.and he commented favorably. ~ -~ - - - -
regardlng*theercnaracter, loyalty, associatés and répubation. BT
. K¢ _reécommended. the appomntee for - a,pos1t1on of trupt and 7
confldence. T . P - L S . —
E st LT . - E, - b6 i
S ] — | b7c =
ised that -the appo;ntee| | | L
at 1601 Kalmia Road, .W., since July, 1961, He scated ~ |- -
© that he_knew: the app01ntec in New York and’ California-when -~ 7 1 7=

they'wene both co-workers. *at the National ASSOClatlon for. the. - -
--Advancement of Colored People.  He stated ,hé- hag known the .
appo;ntee -and his. famlly professmonally and soclally sznce— Toes
- that time, and also as neighbors.  Te- stated that the. = -

appo;ntee left on July 11, 1964, Tor Geneva,on his mew - - | .
..assignnent, and his family still resides | |
“He conmented favorable. regardlngﬁthe app01ntee's charﬁctcr, T
1oya1tyg 9ssoc1aﬁes and reputation, “and he recommended -the 5

appomntee for ‘a p051tlon of trust and conf;dence. S AP S

cnnnxm AND POLICE AGENCIE“ -

~ On July 10, 1964, ICI

. . |reviewed, the
. £110s of The Credit Bureau, Incorporated; regarding the: /

_— -y 5, = Ts
L & Pl kd = : v

"6 J'uly 10 19@4, s“l [determ;.ned .
uhat there was no- record contained in ‘the filcs of -the A
" Metrpopolitan. Police Department reﬂardlng‘tﬁe appointee and

L : - S e
-  On July 10, 1964,.10 soapched - / T
the ‘files of the United. States Park Police regardlng‘the '1// e
app01ntee and“hls Spouse and no. record was locatcd
- - e - ‘:/—;r o= . e :5*_ L F T Er : - ! - B

- a intee and his 5pouse,| DL im.T ;
| and_no credlt ratlng was- noted.»; br ey BT L0 s

:l hiis spouse; ‘at all times an indefinite muuber of un:dent;fléd‘ : ft:
- records are. ouo Qf flle and. not avallable*for reyiew. -
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- _On July 13, 1964, Ic caused
. - search to.be made of the: files of the Bureau of Personnel CF‘X/C;A

A Investlgailons, C1V11\§E£31ce Commzssxon, regardlng the -
-s P app01ntee and no- add;t:onal pert;nent 1n£onmatlon was noted.:

4 -
1

P : ;On July 135 1964, Ic| - |rev1ewed_tne
files of the licuse Conmitee on Un-Amerdican. Actlvltles regardmn
the appo:.ntee2 and no addltlonal pertlnent‘lnformatlon was

LN

) noted. # } . L tE L T ﬁ“;z e - B =g

A 5

-

e be made of the files of the Headquartérs,, Officé of Special-

. Investzgatlons, Department: of the Air Force, regarding the
appomntec, and no. 1dent1f1ab1e 1nformatlon,was noted. -

:LE - Tyt On July 20, 1961 oA HONEGAN caused,a earch ﬁo be

) f nade of the files of the Unmted,States ‘Secret Service,
Department of tha Treasury, rcgardin" the app01ntge, and-no

. record Was‘located. o L - -

natlonal,nevelopment and State. uecurlty*flles were reviewed
at the Office of Security, Department of State, and no

"« additional pertrnent 1nformatlon wag, noted. R o

1 e -

 On Jhly D, 1904, %he app01ntee's Agency for Inter~ 71

o '»41 On July 14’ 1964, SA determlned
T - - theré was ng rccord for thé appointec at the rederal Dar

~ " . Association, Bar Association’ for the Distiict of Coluubia;"
. R ;*Lawyers‘Teglster, and’?kmmdttea on Admissions and Grievances,’

W o=l

-7 7 @

2 B L. F- Aun1531on United States’ Supremc Conrt, advised SA | | =

& = N—-—-—.——-—,
e Court on January 31 1949, and is a—member in good standlng._

. On July 14, 1964, C caused a- search to ' C}'? R

Kot

__United States Dlstrlct Court for tae Dlsﬁr;ct of Colnmola,h n:§

lieao- - Qn~Ju1y 14, 1964, A L Baﬁ=,~‘

éol‘)—fx

i

;g)>

U—
7

- - the app01ntee was adnltted to practice before® the Supreme - °
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reviewed the "

_ On July 15, 1964, IC.

- appointeets file at the Passport Office, Department of State, 3‘: -

wldch listed hig birth as October 22, 1917:, at Flush:x.ng -
New quk. ) Referral/Consult
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=T DE‘I'AILS A’I‘ SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

¢ *

T ' N ’ UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE B ‘
. \‘; LT FEDERAL ‘BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON - . |
CsCopyto: T - T . T - ’ - - o = . ‘
Report.of: " SA WILLIAM 3. SLATTERY * -Office: ‘SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA
Dafe: . 7/22/64 . : .
; R : - .
u.'_Fielc_i' Office File No.:. ]_6]_ 181 ) ; ’ Bureau Fifg,Npg:, 4
Tl s "FRANKLIN HALL WILLIAMS o o T
Charater; - SPECIAL INQUIRY P S - -
‘Synopsis:  ~ . ;i T . oL T ,

WILLIAMS is currently *an inactive member of State Bar of”
California and in good standing. . & - )
] - RYC - ’/ 3 oL

b
b

-] (@)}

B | State Bar of .- -
California, -on July 22, 1064, -advised that her records disclose
that FRANKLIN HALL WILLIAMS,~ born October 27, 1917, -at. Flushing,
New York, was admitted to practice law-in California on
,February 11, 1953. A% that time, his address was lOl Post- .
.Street, Suite 607. His current -address is shown .as 1601 Kalmia
Road, Washington, D. C. The records .disclosed that WILLIAMS
‘became - inactive as of J‘anuary 1, 1962, but that he is in good
standing. - . o - L . =

- | State Bar ‘of California, has.

: previously advise at records of grievances which may have
beén filed against attorneys are not available to outside

agencies without written permission of the attorney involved

- - _ éf 13 9863 A, ﬁ&ﬁg//}]}
- A Ll FORR.ATIG‘JCO?! ED

- HERE NS UNCLASSIFIED -
S DATE&LLXLBYM}&@ -

This document- containg nexther recommendations nor conclusions of'the FBL It ls he” property of: the -FBI and is loaned fo your azency it and
its contents are riot to be distributed outside your agency.
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Second Judicial Department - -

" On July 23, 196Y4, ]

Court

Clerk; -New York State Supreme Gourt, Appellate DIt

vision,

Second Judicial Depai

ntiment, ‘45 Monroé Place; Brooklyn,

New York advised IC

| that the applicant.

was. admittea to pract

tice in the Second Department on

*December 19, 19&5, and is é mémber in good standing 6

1

-;xM
4 ASSOCiation of the Bar

_on. Juiv-23. 19 s
Registrar's Office, Associarion
. New“ ~ A : 9
New York, New’York advised IE
could locate no recond or membership concerning ﬁhe ',,
applicant .-t*ﬁw—-_ '

bic

: on: July 23, 1964 | -
| | ‘Griévance Committee, Association of fthe Bar

-of the City of NeW‘Y?gg;_QE_Hegﬁ_ﬂ&Jh Stieet, New York,
‘New York, advised IC that he could locate

- no record of gnievances conéernihg the applicant

_ - - Brookiyn Bar., Asso@iatinn

-

L

on. July 23,. 1964 |

| Brooklyn ‘Bar Association; 123 Remsen Street,
‘Brooklyn, New York, advised IC| Ithat he -
-could locate no record of membership concerning the

applicant.
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Report of: MAURICE ‘G, AUSTIN Offic: Washington, D. C, .

Date: '7/23/64 ) ¢ -
o Field Office File No: 1671203 Bureau File No.:

Tile: ' FRANKLIN HALL WILLIAMS

Character: - SPECIAL INQUIRY

Synopsis: No pertinent identifieble information at CIA.

- RUC -

_DETAILS: AT WASHINGTON, D, C,

MISCELLANEOUS

SA|_ , caused a search to be
made of the files of the Central Intelligence Agency, and bé
was advised on July 21, 1964, that the files contained no b7C 1

pertinent identifiable information concerning the appointee.
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NOTE: 'Request received 7=7-64 by letter of 7-6-64 from State
Department. 'Williams, aged 46, on .6-26-64 was appointed U. S.
Representative to the Economic and- ‘Social Council of the-

United Nationms, Appointment coinfirmed by Senate 7-8-64., He
was investigated for Peace Corps 1961.]‘He is nephew of deceased
former' Special Agent James E., Amos, From 1961 to ‘his current.
a531gnment with United Nations, he served in official capacities

:in Peace Corps and was Sargent Shriver's Special Assistant.

In 1946 Williams was connected with the American Veterans.
Committee and he ‘was active in National Lawyers' Guild in late
1940s, New York City. He was activé-.in affairs of National
Association for the Advancement of Colored People, He is
regarded as anticommunist and persons interviewed in previous,

‘.and current investigations spoke highly of him and recommended

him.
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FRANKLIN HALL WILLIAMS

t

An applicint-type investigation was conducted
regarding lir, Williams in 1961. This summary nmenorandun
contains the results of that investigation as well as. the
results of the current inquiries conecerning hin.

I. BIOGRAPHICAL DATA DECLASSIFIED Ry, 760344 /gae;
‘ ' on.2706/5%. 39,98 T U
Birth

Mr. Williams was born on October 22, 1917, in
Flushing, New York.

Education : - _— : - \

He attended Lincoln University, Lincoln University, =
Pennsylvania, froxm September, 1937, to June, 1941, receciving
an A.B. degrece, cun laude.

A ¥r. Williams attended Fordham Univergity Law School,
New York City, from Septenmber, 1941, to April, 1942, and fron
February, 1944, to Septenmber, 1945, receiving an LL.B. degree.

Enployrment

He was reportcdly employed by Frank C. Osmers,
New York City, during the Summer of 1930. Xo record could
‘be located with which to verify this employmcnt.

Ur. Williarcs was employed by the New York Urban

- League, New York City, as a counselor at Camp Urban,
Peckskill, New York, during the Surcmer of 1934 and at Camp
Farley, Poughkeepsie, Rew YOrR,aanxingthe Surmer of 1935.

Tolson ——
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records could be located with which to verify this employment.

Franklin Hall Williams

¥r. Williams was reportedly employed by the Palace
Chow lMein Company, New York City, as a chauffeur from June,
'1936, to September, 1937. This. firm is no-longer in business
and no: records could be located regarding the foregoing
employment. - .

While attending Lincoln University from 1937 to 1941
Mr. Williams was reportedly employed in a clerical capacity by,
Professor H. F. Grimm. It has been ascertained that Professor H, F.
Grimm is deceased and no information could be located concerning’
the above employment.

During the Summer of 1940 Mr, Williams was emp&oyed as
a counselor by the New York City Mission Society at Camp Minesink,,
Port Jervis, New York,

He was employed during the Summex of 1941 as a bellboy
by the Warden Hotel, ‘Saratoga Springs, New York.

Mr. Williams was reportedly employed. by |
in New York City as an assistant steward .on a part-time basis
from 1941 to 1942, No record could be located with which to
verify this employment.

b7f”“

From September, 1941, to May, 1942 Mr. Williams was
employed by Ruth W. Whaley, attorney, New YorL,City, as a law
clerk.

Hewas employed by the National Distillers and Chemical
Corporation, New York City, from February, 1944, to lay, 1944,
as a messenger, part time.

He wgs_ggrloyed frontApril, 1944, to: October, 1945,

by| attorney, New York City, as a law clerk.’

‘ From chohgr, 1945, gg’rovemper, 1945, he was employed
as a law clerk by attorney, New York City.

Fron October, 1945, to October, 1950, Mr. Williams was
employed 'by’ the National Aesociation for the Advancement of

=1
*




Franklin Hall Williams

‘Colored People (NAACP) in New York City as a nember of the "
legal- staff. -

Hé was employed .-by the NAACP in San rrancisco,‘
California, from October,. 1950, to October, 1959, as the
West Coast - Regional Secretary and Counsel.

During the period 1957 to 1959 HMr. Williams was
engaged in the practice of law in San Francisco, California,
and he was a member of the law firm Dominguez, Haet and Williams.

JFrom October, 1959, to April, 1961, Ur. Williams was
enployed as Assistant Attorney Gemeral in the Fair Enployment
Prictices Division of the State of California, San Francisco,
California.

On April 10, 1961, he was appointed a consultant in
the Office of Program Developnent and Operations, ‘Peace Corps,
Washington, D. C. On October 12, 1961, he was appointed Chief
of the United Nations and International Agency Programs: and
Special Assistant 4to: thie Director of the Peace Corps. He was:
appointed Chief of the Division of Private Organizations on
lay 31, 1962, and on July 14, 1963, he was named Director of
the Division of ‘University Private and International Cooperation.

Uur. Williams was appointed Director; -Regional Office for Africa,
o0ffice of Program Development and Operations ‘on September 15, -

1953. He served in this position until July 9, 1964.
On June 26, 1964, Mr, Williams was pcminated for. the:

.position of United States Representative to the Economic and

Social Council of the United Nations. Eis nomination was
confirmed by thie United States Senate on July 8, 1964, and

he took the oath of office for the above position on July 10,

19640 £
military Service

ir. Williams was inducted into the United States
Arny on May 8, 1942, and he entered on active duty on the
same date. He was honorably discharged on November 19, 1943,

as a private while a patient at the Willianm Beaumont General

Hospital, El1l Paso, Texas. He was under treatment at that
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Franklin Hall Williams

hospital for 285 days. '‘He was issued a Certificate .of
Disability for Discharge due to physical disability.

His servicé record shows he was “unfit for service

because of other discases of the respiratory systen,
pulmonary fibrosis, manifested by %-ray evidénce and

dyspnea, type and causc undetermined." It was stated

further in the record that Mr., Williams' disability
was believed to be- permanent. His. service, file.
contains no additional pertinort information.

Hhrital~$tatus

¥

t

Mr. Williams is married to the forror

They and their two children,

reside at 1601 Kalmia Road, ﬁorthwest,
Washington, D. C.

RESULTS OF INVESTIGATIONS b7C

Interbiené . . -

— Hay Chinn, 1, D., interviewed in Now York City

-during the 1961 investigatzon advised she had been

acquaintéd with Mr, Willians during his entire life. |

She montioned she was Mr. Williams' godmothér., She also
mentioned thet Nr. Williams' mother died when Mr. Willians.
was about one year old and that subsequently Mr, Williams
resided with his matornal relatives. She said Mr. Williams
was always a ‘persevering young man, and at an early age le
begame émployed and saved his money in.order to defray his
tallege education exzpenses. - She described Nr. ‘Williams as
an intelligent, reeourceful, reliable and trustvorthy person

-of exemplary character and conduct. She statéd. there was
- no question regarding his loyalty to. the United States<nné =

his complete opposition to communismn.

Informants, who: have furnished rcliable information
in the past,advised that Dr. May Chinn was a member
of the Negrée Labor Victory Committee as of

August 19, 1944, and she was a guest lecturer at
the George Washington Carver School, New York City,
during the winter term of 1944.

The Negroe Labor Victory Committee and the George
washington Carver School have been designated
pursuant to Executive Order 10450. _

- 4 -




Franklin Hall Williams ' bac

I | NAACP, interviewed
during the 1961 investigation in New York City, stated he had
been acquainted with Mr. Williams since 1945 in connection
with Mr. Williams' employment with the NAACP: He described
Mr, Williams as a capable, conscientious, intelligent and
indastrious young man, who was. imaginative, energetic and
_personable. He stated there was never any question regarding
his reputation 6r loyalty to the United States and he was
"genuinely interested in his work, home and his family." He
recommended I'r. Williams for a Federal appointment.

lstated he had heard of Mr. Williams'
activities In the American Voterans Comnmittee (AVC) particularly
his work against the attempts of the "Leftist elements," who
sought to control the AVC. He stated that it was through

Mr. Williams' efrorts that the NAACP was able to stop the
“npeftist elements" in their attempts to penetrate the ‘NAACP..

On a background data fornm prepared by lr. Williams
*-in 1961 he indicated he was Area President of the AVC fronm
1945 to-1948., It has been ascertained that Mr. Williams was -

Chairggn of the AYC Metropolitan (New York City) Area Council
in 19 ° ¥

With reference to the American Veterans Committee,
informants who have furnished reliable information
in the past reported that several chapters of this
organization were heavily dominated by comminists
shortly after its formation in 1946, particularly
in the New York City area. In 1950 the American

- Veterans Committee adopted a resolution directed
against the conminists and specifically forbade
conmunists to be members of the organization.

| 4

| .z »
__dinvestigation at which tice |
| stated he had known

M¥r, Williams for over twenty years. He was ald

%~ Arthur who resided iﬁﬁi
‘He stated lir. Wil

Telatives we ersons ood character, reputation and

associates, and they were loyal American citiuens. He highly

-5 -
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Franklin Hall ¥Willians

recoumended Lr., Williams for appointment to a position

" with the Federal Gavernmont.

Stanley Mosk was interviowed during the 1951
investigation in San Francisco, California, at which

tire ho was the Attorney General for the State of

California. He stated he had known Mr. Williams since
1957 and in C2tober, 1959, he appointed ir. Williams

"to the position of Assistant. Attorney Genoral in the

Fair Employment Practicoes Division of the State of
California. He described klr. Williams as a brilliant,
articulate, knowledgeable and conscientious person. He
said he was given no recason to question Mr, Williams! -
loyalty to the United States.

Office
of Program Developnment: and Operations, Peacc Corps,
Washington, D. C., intervicwed during the current
inquiries advised he. was closcly associated with _
Mr, Willians during the latter's entire association
with the Peace Corps. He stated he has a high regard
for Mr. Williams, both professionally and personally,
and he stated he congidersdg lr. Williams a veory capable
and fine person. He said he hds been given no reason
to question Mr. Williarms® character, reputation, loyalty
or associates, and h¢ recommended Mr. Williams for a

bo

position of trust and confidence.

Régional

-OfficesfioR kffica, Office of Progran Devolopment and
Operations, Peace Corps, Washington, D. C., interviewed

during the current inquiries;advised he has been acquainted
with Mr. Williams on & social and professional basis since

. 1962, Eo baid he regards HMr. Williams as a person of high

character, who is completely dedicated to his work,

¥r. Williams, he stated, is a very capable and resourceful
individual who has boundless enorgy and strong leadership
qualitics. He stated no information of an adverse nature
has been brought to his attention ‘regarding ir. Williams!
character, roputation, loyalty or associates. He recone
nended lir, Williams without qualification for a position
of trust and confidence.

;@wMULﬁnﬂL”
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Forty additional persons, conprising sécializl
.and professional. acqnaintances, present and former
» co—workers and supervisors, references and neighbora
were interviewed during the investigations. They furnished
favorable conmments regarding Mr. Williams" character,
reputation, loyalty and associates. His professional
acquaintances stated .he is an aggressive, capable and
highly intelligent person. They recommended hin for a
position of trust and confidence. Persons acquainted:
with his .close relatives stated ‘they -are. reputable
individuals and theireloyalty to the United States is
above question.

0103e Relatives -

Father, Arthur L. Williams, deceased; i

‘Mother, Alinda Theresa Williams, nee ‘Lowry,
deceaged:

‘Brother, | 14 - ‘rb6h
‘Brother, ur L. Williams, New York City. b7C .

Credit and Arrvest Chocks h

) .= .vInférmation -has been received from the appropriate
credit~reporting and law enforcement agencies indicating' that
their files contain -either no record .or n6 additional pertinent

information regarding Mr. Williams oz ‘his close relatives.

.Bar Affiliations

&

© Mr. Williams was admitted to practice law in the
State of New York on Dedember]1g, 1945, and in the State of
California on February 11, 1953. He was admitted to praetice
before the United States Supreme Court on January 31, 1949.
No gﬂievances have been filed against hin,

Passport Record

: “The records. of the Passport Office, Department
.0f State,vshow that lr, Willians was issued a passport on
Aprilds 14, 1961, for travel to Africa and Asig in behalf
of the Government. ‘This passport has been revalidated
several times for travel :to various countrics of the world
in behalf of the Government. The records of the Passport
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Office contain no additional pertznent information concerning
Er. Williaps.

-

Agency Checks

There. is either no record or no additional pertinent
infornation regarding Mr, Williams in the files of the Burcau
of Personnel Investigations, Civil Service Commission; the
Houso. Corinittee on Un-American Activitics; the Office of
Special Investigations, Department of ‘the Air Force; the-
.0ffice of Security, Department of State; or G-2, United
States Army Counterintelligence Records Facility, Fort
Holabird, Maryland,

Miﬂcellaneous

. Volurwe V, Book VII, of the July, 1947, issue of the
"New York Guild Lawyer,"™ a publication of the National

- Lawyers® ‘Guild (NLG) in Now York City sets forth the names
‘of the newly elected officers and directors of the New York City
Chaptoer of the NLG for the years 1947 and 1948, The names
Franklin Williams is listed as having been elected to the
Board of Diréctors of the above chapter. (100-353587-23, pg. 1)

In Decenmber, 1949, an informnnt who has furnished
relianble infornation in tho past advised that Franklin H.
Williams, 20 Viest 40th Street, New York City (NAACP headquartérs
office), vas a member of the NLG.

The NLG has been cited by the House Committee on
fUn;Amer;can Activities as a communist front.organization,

During the investigations information was obtained
that lir. Williams over the years has displayed a proven antie-
conmunist attitude and he successfully thwarted many of the
Communist. Party aims and policies in connection with Negroes,

\ -egpecially in northern California.
Ak
_An informant, vho has furnished reliable information
. in the past]

| advised In February, 1959, that
Comrmunist Party nenmbers 1ian the San Francisco, California,
area had always believed that there was nothing that could

l—; Annnxmnns_:l$§‘X§9




Franklin Hall Williams

‘be dore with the NAACP nainly because of Mr, Williams. L@Gb)

Other informants, who have furnished reliable
information in the past and who have a knowledge of
comrunist activities in the appropriate areas,advised
that no information came to their attention indicating
that lr,. VWillians was a member of the Communist Party
or in sympathy with subversive organiZzationms. L'% )

The central files of the Federal Bureau of
Investigation contain no additional pertinent infor-
mation regarding Mr. Williams, (.“)

t
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: | August 6, 1964
BY COURIER SERVICE .
{
‘Honorable _ bé
Special Assistant to the President b7C }
The White House 1
Washington, D. C. . . l

Dear

By letter dated July 29, 1964, you were
furnished a summary memorandum containing the results of
an investigation régarding Mr. Franklin Hal¥Williams.

There is no. pertinent identifiable information

regarding Mr. Williams in the f£iles of the Centiral
Intelligence Agency.. =

The above information is being furni'ghe
also to the Secretary of State and concludes tbe
investigation in this case. Mo

u m
@/\K ~ Bincerely yours,™ g
| ( ' 3/»/% 736}/‘-&/569 *3¢ ‘775‘) J. Edgar ‘Hoover- ,H g

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED é—%l%ﬂ 5/5/ |
HEREIN IS Ui GLASSIHED A | ‘ EGoRIED

o1 4
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October 1, 1965

FRANKLIN H%&IAMS _ JVWMWE‘/:’—
—Borns QOctober 22, 19

4 — _;l%%L29£BL i
b , An applicant-type lnvestigation was conducted by
the FBI in 1961 and additional inqulrles were conducted in
- 1964 concerning Franklin Hall Williams, refulti of which
were furnished to the White House, For detailed results
of the investigations, you are veferred to the O0ffice of
the Hononible Marvin Watson, Speclal Asgistant to the
Presldent, attentlion lMrs. Mildred Stegall.
(161-749)

-

Original and 1 - CIA
Request recieved -~ September 20, 1965

Note: TInvestigation disclosed that Wihlliams was active iny
The National Lawyers Guild in the late 1940s.

Jﬁggﬁfm /7ﬁfbM/
(4)

JON CONT AINED.

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBL. It is the property of the FBI, and is
loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agenc}'. his reply is result of check
of FBI investigative files. To check arrest records, request must'be submitted to FBI Identification Division.

ingerprints are necessary for positive.check.

(39 Oﬁh‘ﬁ%
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Former N A A C.P. Chlef
-Says ‘Movement Is Dead?

E—T_’— \
ISCO (Reuters§-—

¢ SAN'FR
illiams, a promi-

Franklin

Imeasuring wl)ere we are, and

Colored People said:

nent Negro leader and former
United States Ambassador 'to
Ghana, said that “the civil
rights movement is dead” and
black power has taken its place
in America.

Mr. Williams, director. of the
Columbia University Center for
Urban Affairs, asserted that the]
civil rights movement had
failed to meet the demands of;
American Negroes, especially i m
the big cities. ,
' 'He said that-the once-domi-} -
nant movement, brought prog-
ress for black peoplé. “But

where we oughb “to be, we've
hardly-moved;* he said,

Mr. lehams, a former top
official of the National Asso-
ciation for the Advancement of
“The 10
to 11 per cent [Negro] mi-
nority is now insisting on real

of self—detem\manon"’ )

participation in the richness of
Amgrica,-and with it a measure
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The Washington Post

Times Herald
The Washington Daily News -
The Evening Star.(Washington) :
‘The Sunday Star (Washington)
Dally News (New York)
"Sundqy New,_e (New York) _
New. York Post .
The*New York Times
\ "Tilé,Spn (Baltimore)

. Thg Daily,World
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'rhé WallzStreet Journal
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WASHINGTON - ~PRESI DENA)JOHNSON HAS ACCEPTED "WITH REGRET" THE
RESIGNATION OF FRANKL ILLIA AMBASSADOR TO GHANA AND ONE OF
THE HIGHEST RAN ;

: U.S. FOREIGN .SERVICE, THE
WHITE HOUSE SAID TODAY. )
PR S SECRETARY GEORGE CHRISTIAN SAID WILLIAMS WOULD BE LEAVING
|THE FOREIGN SERUTOE AS OF JUNE 1. . ,
WILLIAMS, A CLASSMATE OF DEPOSED GHANAIAN PRESTDENT KWAME_ NKRUMAH,
WAS NAMED AMBASSADOR TO GHANA IN 196o iiiis NKRUMAH WAS STILL
PRECIDENT, 'HE REMAINED IN ACCRA AFTER. THE GONSun o WAS TAKEN OVER
BY ARMY AND POLICE OFFICERS IN FEBRUARY OF joegt 'EN
2 THERE HAVE BEEN REPORTS THAT WILLIAMS WOULE BECO DIRECTOR OF
. | ANEWLY ESTABLISHED CENTER ON URBAN AFFAInG Ko COLUMBI A
t | UNIVERSITY,
4 3/5--GE131P
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7 ‘\1 he Deputy Attorney General August 16, 1971 -
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FRANKLIN H. wiLmes DATE £- B "ﬁ—‘ry“&

' Reference your memorandum of August 4th, with
- enclosure, captioned as above.
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i The investigations referred to by Mr. Wmiams are all
N closed and are entitled, respectively, as follows: - ,‘
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. HARRIETT T. MOOR!
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Copies of all pertinent reports in each 0
o the Department.c, |

2241,

For your aﬂ%i(ional information,
identical with Franklin Hall Williams, former officfal in the National

As oclation for thd\Advancement of Colored People, Assistant Attorney
1 - Mr. Bishop .,
1 - Mr. Dalbey '
NOTE;: See M. A. Jones to Mr. Bishop memo dated 8/12/71, captioned

Mohr
‘Sullivan’

in H. Williams,. Request of

X Inforn{atmn Act."
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«.,'2 " The Deputy Attorney General .
RE. FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT
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NS The Phelps-Stokes Fund reportedly was established m ’: 2
'_.‘..?:“'.f " "'"‘1911 for the improvement of tenement housing in New York City.and - '

‘” “% : for the education of disadvantaged persons. In 1952 a witness, in

e 4

AN 'testimony before a committee of the Houge of Representatives, stated
;,;.:; ' that for a ime prior to the divorce of Mrs, Rose Stokes, an alleged & i
\ %, { "Charter member of the party, " comm\mists obtained money from - ‘W

<,~1,,

| the Fund through Mrs. Stokes. coL s

This Bureau strongly opposcs making avallable '
documents front any of its.investigations, particularly in the ‘
“ > e indiscriminate manner suggested by the far-ranging request submitted .-

‘\'

A “~". by Mr. Williams. To accede to such a request would sct a dangerous " ;‘i’e«
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Lot o precedent ultimately leading to a wholesale public rummage through . ,".':‘i‘,’:‘.u'“

:ﬁl '}l'.z‘;: ~,:7 ., FBI files, It would appear that the information requested by Willams , ™
il ;--jf'.r.x‘,.f»_* is exempt from the provisions of the Act because it represents - * i
ey sakl 7 investigatory files compiled for law enforcement purposes.. Accorfnngly,f Y
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